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Receipt http:#cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 817120
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 848346
Date of Transaction: 01/29/2004 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: DON JENKINS - j-< 10 1,2-ed H edPO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT,AZ 86302

r i UNIT 'LINE # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKSI TOTALPRICE i
LOCATXBLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM1 11.00 1 - n/a - 25.00.LOCATION FEE $25(1993)
CASES: AMC359812/$25.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE2 1.00 $100(1993) n/a - 100.00
CASES: AMC359812/$100.00
'LOCATABEEMTNERALS  / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI,
TONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM SVC CHG3 1 1.00 1 - n/a - 10.00$10(1930)
iCASES: AMC359812/$10.00

TOTAL: $135.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1$135.00 POSTMARKED: 01/23/2004

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: r01/29/2004
CHECK NO: 1027

NAME: GOLDRIVER EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 1/29/2004 11:22 AM
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Leb--SSI7>* --8~CA<* United States Department of the Interior f~EE:7
72/1/3/9'BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Y

\=3/1 Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/ad

FEB 1 8 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC359812

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7015 3010 0001 8914 1913

NOTICE

PINE CREEK MINING INC : This Notice Affects Those Claims
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200 : Shown in the Block Below.
TUCSON, AZ 85716-5350 :

AMC359812
RED HILL #2

Association Placer Mining Claims
Documentation or Amendments Required

The mining claims listed above are association placer mining claims that are over 20 acres in
size. The claims were originally located with the required number of locators to meet the
20-acre per locator requirement. However, the claims are now held by a smaller group of
elaimants than originally located them and are therefore not in compliance with the legal
requirements.

By law, each individual claimant is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per claim. A
corporation is considered to be a single entity that is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per
claim. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33 you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an
association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants.
If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is
smaller in number than the association that located the claim you (a) must have discovered a
valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or (b) upon notice from the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), you must reduce the acreage of the claim. if necessary, so that you meet
the 20-acre per locator limit.

In reviewing the case file for these claims it was noted that at the time of transfer to an individual
or smaller number of locators than originally located the claims, BLM did not receive
documentation supporting that a discovery of a valuable mineral deposit was made. Without this
documentation we cannot determine if the claims are being properly held by the correct number



2

of claimants. Therefore, we are requiring that the appropriate documentation be submitted to
BLM. We are enclosing a list to clarify what documentation must be provided to BLM to
support the discovery of a valuable mineral deposit.

If you have the required documentation, dated prior to the date of transfer, you may file it with
this office for review by a mineral examiner. If you do not have the proper documentation, you
must amend the claims listed above, reducing the acreage to 20 acres per claimant, as is allowed
by law.

We must receive either documentation supporting a discovery of a valuable mineral deposit, or
amendments within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required documentation or the
amendments are not received within the 30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared
forfeited and void. If amendments are filed, there is a $10 BLM processing fee for each
amendment. The amendments must also be filed with the county.

If additional information is required, please contact R.6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

~66Ll
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A. Signature
El Agent• Print your name and address on the reverse X 211#,4 f 3 2 - El Addresseeso that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. ~eceived by frinted/Vame)_ C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits. »/u~j' h f '11 »2 4 T -71-le
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: C No
PINECREEKMINING INC Elk FEE 2 5 P 3: 1 12525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON, AZ 85716-5350
920/RM/AMC359812 .«-.in'.HK'Zu,<A

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

111111111111111111111 I 111' lil l'll '11 1111111111 MI Certified Mail®

El Adult Signature 0 Registered Mai]TM
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mall Restricted

Delivery

9590 9402 1204 5246 3069 15 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ,» Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
El Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery El Signature Confirmation™2 . Article Number (Transfer from service label)

 r-1 Ine , ir/,1 Alail 0 Signature Confirmation

7015 3010 0001 8914 1913 !ail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
8

PS Form 381 1, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt .



USPS TRACKING#IlimliH illimitmill#-HI aill/*1 - i 11# I lili[Ia.G-10First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

9590 9402 1204 5246 3069 15
United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'
Postal Service

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

2 1 i li 1 111 1.11 /1 1
t
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GOLDRIVER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. Box 2880 Telephone (928) 713-7298
Prescott, AZ 86302 Fax (928) 442-3898

US Dept. of Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

RE: TRANSFER OF INTEREST

Mining Claims Dept:

Attached is a notarized Transfer of Interest document that has been filed with the appropriate
County Recorder. The original interest applicable herewith was originally liquidated in 2005 in
which the transfer was made at that time but the deed was unfortunately forgotten about until
recently. You will note that on 02/11/2010 Transaction #2149354 was completed, transferring
the interest held by Kermit Bohrer to GoldRiver Exploration. Later on GoldRiver Exploration
formed a new entity for developing the property in question, together with four other nearby
properties. The only interest that was never officially transferred to the new entity (Pine Creek
Mining Inc) was this partial interest held on the Red Hill#2 placer claim (AMC#359812). Thus,
to fully complete the ownership transfer to Pine Creek Mining inc. the attached document is
hereby presented for filing. With this document the full and complete interest in the Gold
Basin Mine project will now appropriately be held by Pine Creek Mining Inc. It is imperative
that this transfer of interest be completed as soon as possible since Pine Creek Mining Inc has
entered into negotiations for the sale of the Project. I would greatly appreciate the return of
the attached document fully executed and stamped by your office. Hopefully the LR2000
records will be updated as soon as possible but at your convenience. In the event I need an
official LR2000 update for the impending sale I will contact your office to see what can be
obtained to validate the filing of the attached document.

I thank you in advance for expeditiously processing this request and the attached Transfe~ of
Interest document. -:; roo /-9 El'~
Sindprelv -33

4~@ 4414 4-31
F.J

Dem L. Jenkins

ManagedPresident >
GoldRiver Exploration LLC. 4 -7
Vice President/Pine Creek Mining Inc. Crl ~ .3

-0 i



Yavapai County
Ana Wayman-Trujillo Recorder .

1015 FairStreet
Rm# 228

Prescott, AZ
86305

OfficePhone:(928)771-3244
Cottonwoofhone:(928)639-5807

Receipt: 10-3491

Product Name Quantity Unit Price Extended
MISC Miscellaneous 1@ $14.00 $14.00

# Pages 3
Document Info: B: 4725 P: 592

Document # 2010-4376089
Requested By: DON JENKINS

# Additional Reference(s) 0
GOV false

Postage true
No Charge Item false

Total $14.00
Tender (Cash) $15.00
Comments: IJJ
Paid By: DON JENKINS
Change (Cash) ($1.00)

1-IJ
58 '
LED

--: 33

I

1.- >
- n
0 2-7

Thank You! 1

2/26/1011:46AMcashl



On this 90 day of February, 2010, before me personally appeared Don
L. Jenkins, whose identity was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same:

STATE OF ARIZONA
County of Yavapai

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
al# rh day

ofFebruary, 2010 by Don L. Jenkins

Mycommission expires: 6 d|DVer JO< 301 5

]61...1 Notary Pub#c- Afizona F
a~ yavapil County
F,Av<,»,-9 My Comrn#,sion Expires \3 NOTA~ PUBLIE)P=37 October 20,2013

63
58 L_
CIO

R -2 A 8: 00

n -OF' 'i j -,-i

'D
1 -11



TRANSFER OF INTEREST

FOR

UNPATENTED MINING CIJAm**NFORMED (('py c J,
RECORDED ONDATE2. 19_ (d1 IE - r ~ 1 ; L-1 (r
IN BOOK.-4 -US_ -1 k :.7:..5-93
ANAWAYMAN-TRUJILLO, ir.OARDEF]

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: : LWAz« 1 3·~- i LLAF« 0814 JTY

THAT Mr. Don L. Jenkins, acting individually and as managing member of
GoldRiver Exploration LLC., P.O. Box 2880, Prescott, Arizona 86302
(assignor) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby irrevocably assign and
transfer all right interest, and title in the unpatented mining claim herein
defined below, to Pine Creek Mining Co., located at 4836 Scholls Ferry
Road, Suite 412, Portland, Oregon 97225 (assignee), represented by Peter
Percy, President, and Don L. Jenkins, Vice President, the following
described unpatented mining claim of which Pine Creek Mining Inc is the
beneficiary, and which has not been encumbered by assignor, and is free
and clear of any third party liens or encumbrances:

Description ofUnpatented Mining Claim:

CLAIM NAME BLM (AMC) NUMBER COUNTY RECORD ONS
C=

Red Hill #2 359812 B4110-982 . ,

1· 
M

R-2 
A

·•1

-

· '-· rn

In witness whereof the said assignor has hereunto set his hand this J~ 3~-
day ofFebruary 2010. -IZF--D--2

Don L. Jenkins

r-\\\
my



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 2095786
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2163097
Date of Transaction: 03/03/2010
1~~~~~-CUSTOMER:1 PINE CREEK MINING CO

4836 SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD~___iLLILILLE2
DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

~|NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1 111.0011 TRF-1 Elli_ 13|CASES: AMC359812/$10.00
11CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
F--AMOUNT: 16.06 POSTMARKED: 162/26/2616
1----TYPE:ICHECKI--RECEIVED:1163/02/2616

CHECKNO: 1862
NAME: GOLDTECH ENGINEERING COMPANY

PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



GOLDTECH, INC.
P.O. Box 2880 48,8,=dj,#4069-
Prescott, AZ#*0** €emili"Vall,LOBJ'-

r.-1
-- CO

.5*''

IOF 
10 

A
l:

~3&616uenk,2, ,9 ;21 b12rad)7 CD

L uu-, 147



.

fenct; K -LLL'THIS IS A CONFORMED COPYOF INSTRUME:
RECORDED ON DATE 43116- TIME _ 1/, 5 5
IN BOOK 4,1,2 i PAGE.(#1/4-
ANA~AYMAN-TRUJIL!~RECORDER
114,Lkjc,4...c--_LciLc5- DEPUTY

TRANSFER OF INTEREST ic ./

THIS INSTRUMENT, is made and entered into this 2 1 n.d day of
, 2005, by Kermit Bohrer, whose address is 14761 WCR #3, Longmont,

Colorado 80504, and Don L. Jenkins, whose address is P.O. Box 2880, Prescott, Arizona
86302.

F---9 8% 3
WHEREAS: 00

r-.

On January 17, 2004 the RED HILL #2 unpatented placer mining clai~ ha~Tg , n m
an AMC# of 359812, was filed by Don L. Jenkins on behalf ofKermit Bohrerand Bon ~]CD
L. Jenkins, co-owners of said claim. --n

B-:.
crl 0p o- mFor good and valuable consideration from Kermit Bohrer to GoldRiver

Exploration LLC, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Don L. Jenkins,
managing member, the parties hereto agree to the following transfer of interest:

ni I
1. Kermit Bohrer does hereby this *11 - day of c.~UFF , 2005
transfer all of his right, title, and interest in the said mining claim above (Red Hill #2) to
GoldRiver Exploration LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, whose mailing address
is P.O. Box 2880, Prescott, Arizona 86302

. 11
vi qc~/)71»41- -

' tf rn , t 430 11 , a r -I)on L. 42,1Krns



4

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF ARIZONA )
COUNTY OF YAVAPAI )

Theforegoing AGREEMENT wasacknowledged before methis 22,id day
ofJune, 2005, by Don L. Jenkins, whose presence before me is hereby witnessed:

Witness my hand and official seal:
,~5?T5, DEBORAH MATHERN
/q~~1 Notary Public - Arizona
ht"/EMJWJ Yavapai County
IM~revgi My ?ommission Expires -7

0:,0 "nber 7,2007
Notary Public

My Commission expires: /2-/63/0) A.f55§, DEBORAH MATHERN
/~*UR* Notary Public - Arizona

Yavapai County

December 7,2007

STATE OF COLORADO }
COUNTY OF BOULDER )

The foregoing AGREEMENT was acknowledged before me this -
day of June, 2005, by Kermit Bohrer, a single man and a representative of Gabriel
Mining LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, whose presence before me is hereby
witnessed:

Witnessed my hand and official seal: 2120$ F I OIl A 3 5 b

-7

81 3» ;'
Notary ublic

p
 i

 u 'rl #1 ,_:

My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 06/05/-2-006-
1 31707 N. Main Street .7-9

Longmont, CO 80501



t

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 2082498
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2149354
Date of Transaction: 02/11/2010

CUSTOMER: DON JENKINS
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT,AZ 86302-2880 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1~~~-7-UNIF-11---11 11 PRICE I~

1 ~1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING TRF-1 ~~ - Wa - ~~ 10.00~
CASES: AMC359812/$10.00 ,-3

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMO~f: 10.661POSTMARKED: 162/62/26-1-0

1-----TYPE:[CHECERECEIVED:1162/16/261-0

NAME: GOLDTECH ENGINEERING COMPANY
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302-2880 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



The transfer document pertaining to your mining claim(s) has been processed.

Attached is a copy of the serial register page(s) showing the current owners of record.

If you have any questions, please call Mary Hyde at (602) 417-9356.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE,im,1
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMIEI

MINING CLAIMS
(LIVE) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time: 09/09/05 11:19 AM Page 4 of 4
01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC359812
Claim Name: RED HILL #2
Commodity :
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BOHRER KERMIT 14761 CNTY RD 3 LONGMONT, CO 80504 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
PINE CREEK MINING INC BOX 2880 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County
14 0120N 0030W 015 NE SE PHOENIX DISTRICT OFFICE YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Recei t Number
01/15/2004 403 LOCATION DATE

01/29/2004 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD $25.00;1 817120
08/16/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1129734
08/17/2004 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2005
12/21/2004 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2004 1004334
01/29/2004 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2004 817120

08/16/2005 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JENKINS DON L 1129715
05/24/2005 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

01/29/2004 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC359812;

01/15/2004 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;4110;982

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



bon , 3ri k, n 5 *118 18 A - (11,~i"C~,j r~ n. ··:.' F " INOTRU' 111\(f , CRECORD,J~,-41----lk)-9/455"~Zil 02#N BCO 5 91'SID 4::f 5 11-14-
After Recording 96(urn To:
Pine Creek IVIHifng, Inc. - -_ _ *2 < 5 KEt tlwierVitti2w-i . - DER A-vPO Box182~0
Presc»ti, AZ 86302

QUITCLAIM DEED

The GRANTOR, Don L. Jenkins, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten ($10.00)
Dollars, conveys and quitclaims to GRANTEE, Pine Creek Mining, Inc., RO. Box 2880,
Prescott, AZ 86302, all of his rights, title and interest, without warranty, in the following

~) described real estate, situated on the Hassayampa River, within the Hassayampa Mining
District, Township 12 North, Range 3 West, sections 15, Gila and Salt River Base and
Meridian, Yavapai County Recording District, State of Arizona, and more particularly
described as follows:

RED HILL #2 (31 acres), AMC# 359812, County recordation 4110-982, located in
Township 12 North, Range 3 West, NE 1/4 of section 15, and SE % of section 15

Dated this 15*day oc=du, )y , 2005
G« 9

CO, GRANTORf r 2
4 -a-

ZOOS AUGCD«/ ~~0 ~ m > 3014't. A Z_ N rn
Don L. Jenkins ~~ 62- 8

<30
A 71 F77

STATE OFFICE

0
0 -z W

State of Arizona ) 00
) SS.

County of t£719/62,- -1

This is to certify that on this ~ ..~S day o{B»-1 1-*,v- L; , 2005, personally appeared
before me, a Notary Public in and for the St@ls-6*Arizona, /the undersigned Don L. Jenkins,
kno or identified o me to be the person wh6%4 name is~subscribed to this instrument in the
c pa> ity aboy indi ated, and acknowledged tdrthath0 executed this instrument as the
RA ~TOR. \/

1 4

om« bl.  If. rArizona i ,9 ~-29- ~ «f=X  COURTNEY L BOWERS

My ommiss ire · -4-0 <AzIn_,>A Notary Public -Arizona ~
Yavapai County

~ *-*/.' My Commission Expires K
Januaty„18,2008

ENTERED IN CO'PUTER
9 19 lo 16 ,09
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POWER OF ATTORNEY - ------_DERRY

FORASSOCIATION-MNING-CLAIMS

This is an important legal document. It creates a Power of Attorney for Association
unpatented placer mining claims. Before executing this document you should know these
important facts:

This document may provide the person designate as your attorney-in-fact with
legal powers, including the powers to manage, dispose, sell, and convey your legal
interest in all association mining claims of which you are a member and Don L. Jenkins
is the signatory agent. You are not responsible for any expenses whatsoever, and you are
hereby held harmless for any liabilities that may occur.

Principal and Attorney-in-Fact:

I Bonnie Miller, of Prescott, Arizona, do hereby appoint, Don L. Jenkins, as my attorney-
in-fact to act for me in any lawful manner with respect to the powers delegated in
Association unpatented placer mining claims.

I understand the importance of the powers I delegate to my attorney-in-fact in this
document. I recognize that this document gives my attorney-in-fact legal powers over
my ownership in Association Placer Mining Claims in which Don L. Jenkins is the
signatory agent on my behalf. CSa .

, 71 % F
LLS. I

0>.
onnie Miller m c >so

E G) r.4F1

Date: June _*ar_, 2005

CEIVED

N U

STATE OFFICE

0
Z 19

On this date written above, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a >. 0
0Notary Public, by Bonnie Miller, and that she willingly executed it as a free and

voluntary act. The principal signed this instrument in my presence:

Witness my hand and official seal:

OFFICIAL SEAL
gij) CHRISTINA 0. CVANCARA-HOWERTON

YAVAPAI COUNTY Nou*Ne#'; My Comm. Expires Feb. 23,2007

My Commission expires : 16 83 , 2007
STATE OF ARIZONA )
COUNTY OF YAVAPAI )



THIS ONFORMED CUIR GIF INSTRUMENT
RECCIEbQN QA{El//.fllQS-TIMEi~1,r
IN 8001(44@_.,- 1)AGI- --37-r--
ANAWAYMAN··TRUJI!.LI,., „-,«#~ tU#MvmER

POWER OF ATTORNEY-__~Il --- DERIN
FOR ASSOCIATION MINING CLAIMS

This is an important legal document. It creates a Power of Attorney for Association
unpatented placer mining claims. Before executing this document you should know these
important facts:

This document may provide the person designate as your attorney-in-fact with
legal powers, including the powers to manage, dispose, sell, and convey your legal
interest in all association mining claims ofwhich you are a member and Don L. Jenkins
is the signatory agent. You are not responsible for any expenses whatsoever, and you are

~ hereby held harmless for any liabilities that may occur.

Principal and Attorney-in-Fact:
.

I Larry T. Jenkins, of Spokane, Washington, do hereby appoint my father, Don L.
Jenkins, as my attorney-in-fact to act for me in any lawful manner with respect to the
powers delegated in Association unpatented placer mining claims.

I understand the importance ofthe powers I delegate to my attorney-in-fact in this
document. I recognize that this document gives my attorney-in-fact legal powers over
my ownership in Association Placer Mining Claims in which Don L. Jenkins is th6 ...' »,-0==. ,signatory et-25~51~~~lf- I

0>.m c= >70- . I.
Z 51 Nrnl i--U .-\J - X- X Cf) 2

C- «LL'
><rriDate: June _ :2P4 , 2005 N 00

I 
P 0 00

ATE OFFICE

On this date written above, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a
Notary Public, by Larry T. Jenkins, and that he willingly executed it as a fred and
voluntary act. The principal signed this instrument in my presence:0%01/11111'll #liti,/,
Witness my*4*=**seal:

~ip.···:*oN Ex&41< ~

 Ar * En *- 0~ :~~ 45*Ry d. ...: % / Fhn_C. f. / l ril D

00
11

11
1'

U
,/4

: E , II nor. 1 9 1 A Fk#klii):  pUB\* i *s„/*58:.2.5.:r~
'~ '# OF *P y

My Commission expires:_.~,6* 0 Ul ULA -/- -

STATE OF W . TO~)
COUNTY



!31'l) ,%/L./ 1RECORDED QUWE-_#/  Y/.LD./-~,
IN BOOKA~5_ +AGn -4-

ANA\NA\~AN-TRUJILLQRY.(301*ER '· ·- 7:X,#a_ tzifthr - IL-----Fium<ECK
POWER OF ATTORNEY

FORASSOCIATIQN_MINING CLAIMS

This is an important legal document. It creates a Power of Attorney for Association

unpatented placer mining claims. Before executing this document you should know these

important facts:

This document may provide the person designate as your attorney-in-fact with

legal powers, including the powers to manage, dispose, sell, and convey your legal
interest in all association mining claims of which you are a member and Don L. Jenkins

is the signatory agent. You are not responsible for any expenses whatsoever, and you are

hereby held harmless for any liabilities that may occur.

Principal and Attorney-in-Fact:

I Dulcie Trager of Red Lodge, Montana, do hereby appoint my father, Don L. Jenkins, as
my attorney-in-fact to act for me in any lawful manner with respect to the powers
delegated in Association unpatented placer mining claims.

I understand the importance of the powers I delegate to my attorney-in-fact in this
CO

document. I recognize that this document gives my attorney-in-fact legal powersover
my ownership in Association Placer Mining Claims in which Don L. Jenkins is the y 9,
signatory agent on my behalf. - 0 >m

Z N rn
-A, j - 0m_LSJNkLI<1*ASfl -<

Dulcie Trager (mkiden Ame is Dulcie Jenkins) 502 rn
N 0
0

.L.M. 
STATE OFFICE

Z
Date: June 4?3 , 2005

AUG Ib P12 00 
*  

Ill"i"

On this date written above, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a
Notary Public, by Dulcie Trager, having a maiden name ofDulcie Jenkins, and that she
willingly executed it as a free and voluntary act. The principal signed this instrument in
my presence:

Witness my hand and official seal: ///rh «\\ #*51&.4.5!*%
**/,/#/ill'il,  1,/o,/

\ - r.-3 - /*OTAR/AX
Notyfripuxj~ / (j)_

 1&4&115%3....6%*', 1, 4,4"~~' 4
Notary Publiclor the State of Montana

RESIDING ATRED LODGE, MONTANF
My Commission ExpiresMy Commission expires:A!&€Likgr_22_220 August 28,2007

STATE OF MQ*TANA )
COUNTY OF *~CA*8#4_)
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ANA WAY?~.8.~4~, RECORDER
DE%ff

--

POWER OF ATTORNEY
~QR35SOCIATION MINING CLAIMS

This is an important legal document. It creates a Power of Attorney for Association
unpatented placer mining claims. Before executing this document you should know these
important facts:

This document may provide the person designate as your attorney-in-fact with
legal powers, including the powers to manage, dispose, sell, and convey your legal
interest in all association mining claims of which you are a member and Don L. Jenkins

1 is the signatory agent. You are not responsible for any expenses whatsoever, and you are
~ hereby held harmless for any liabilities that may occur.

~ Principal and Attorney-in-Fact:

That GoldTech, Inc, a Nevada Corporation, does hereby appoint, Don L. Jenkins, as its
attorney-in-fact to act for it in any lawful manner with respect to the powers delegated in
the Association unpatented placer mining claim Miners Delight (AMC# 357595)

GoldTech, Inc. understands the importance ofthe powers it delegates to its attorney-in-
fact in this document. It recognizes that this document gives its attorney-in-fact legal
powerspver its ownership in Association Placer Mining Claims iii which Don L. Jenkins
isthe,4natory agent on my alf.

CD

' ic E# 5 '-0 ~»
Don L.'16nkins (President) 0 2-m C > 3025 G' Nrr,
Date: June 30 ,2005 >< - CnIC")- b a- -4[3

50 - 21<' rm rnN U r.-

0 .....
On this date written above, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a ~Z W

N6tary Public, by Don L. Jenkins, president of GoldTech, Inc., that he willingly executed g

OFFICE

it as a free and voluntary act. The principal signed this instrument in my«presence:

Witness my hand and official seal: 1

1i

My Commission expires: s -S ,£*f31:* COURTNEY L. BOWERS

C< 4,=,g~i--8 Notary Public - Arizona

STATE OF ARIZONA Yavapai County
>», 34/./ My Commission Expires

COUNTY OF YAVAPAI ) Janua 18,2008
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POWER OF ATTORNEY--
EOR-ASSOCIATION W-NING_CLAIMS3;L This is an important legal document. It creates a Power of Attorney for Association

unpatented placer mining claims. Before executing this document you should know these3 important facts:

, This document may provide the person designate as your attorney-in-fact with
legal powers, including the powers to manage, dispose, sell, and convey your legali interest in all association mining claims of which you are a member and Don L. Jenkinsis the signatory agent. You are not responsible for any expenses whatsoever, and you arehereby held harmless for any liabilities that may occur.

C~~]~ Principal and Attorney-in-Fact:

I Tatam Hughley, of Prescott, Arizona, do hereby appoint, Don L. Jenkins, as myattorney-in-fact to act for me in any lawful manner with respect to the powers delegatedin the Association unpatented placer mining claim Riverbend (AMC# 355377)
I understand the importance of the powers I delegate to my attorney-in-fact in thisdocument. I recognize that this document gives my attorney-in-fact legal powers overmy ownership in Association Placer Mining Claims in which Don L. Jenkins is thesignatory agent on my behalf. . 00

N •
-O =rIE 4-in Z
2

1 >50Nm
- nrn

-Date: -*z,e -Lj _,2005 30- <..-m rnc. 41/7 ·7* 27

STATE OFFIeS fis
0On this date written above, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a o s,Notary Public, by Tatam Hughley, and that he willingly executed it as a free andvoluntary act. The principal signed this instrument in my presence:

Witness my hand and official seal:

OFFICIAL SEAL1*I==1 .J , k.'13 2\_.0-GORDON H. GOULDEN
YAVAPAI COUNTY Nol

My Comm. ENires Sept. 26,2008

Al .1My Commission expires: 9/24(02/

STATE OF ARIZONA )
COUNTY OF YAVAPAI )



Receipt, http://cbs.bl in.gov/cgihi n/cbs/zordei

't:: '. :. .r.,~4112:3,77:11:2

United States Department of the Interior ,~..~.~~ ''~~5~~Y}.,4 ,?~.{jj44'fi~jytf~j>#'·/·,t·%fd(~ii%0{j<f,~f~~@*

Bureau of Land Management 105.j:k'· 19:i·*15///,Voy! ··,
ov: ,;i*~12.**i.j:., ..J:.it keddiptf,·i.<i'Affi?{ss:,2!2i*4:,4*ah, ' :1,11 11' , . Y

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ***SYSM£1*4... 1jjj**U}4 544*{14b.  s],51·'H·~m/:;:510S,5~mi,~~.Att~,lt~19.**Sfil222 N CENTRAL AVE ,·:rue:··,. .:#·5.i~ ' ...~~:,., .:....4:.,5,~A,
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 : No: ,,4:'.~;St:j, ~~~~,>:~~ ~ 1129'>15 ~~,~.~·,~S,<.~%5~~'3 *32.,/AN· .  - 6'.59)-Phone: (602) 417-9200 ,~: ;! *%:jEY{i  '," 9 L:E,: 14.1"~1'{j{~ ~fil~}.~%'~1% 'x-~] 6"2

~Transaction #: 1168745
' Date of Transaction: 08/16/2005
~~2 r.+,&,.,~:~26,&~ <~ CUSTOMER: ~PINE CREEK MINING, INC

11*28*04;ki.. . h*.,·lip.O. BOX 2880|'*1*jjj<~I~]h:. 0..tjj·*~1' 4 ~PRESCOTT,AZ 86302

~~LINE 518TY'I DESCRIPTION ~~REMARKS#I 4TOTALI11 PRICE 11
~1- ~~FOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

1~CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ~
1 1| 1.00 ~(mjY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||TRF (5) || - n/a - ~25.00-~-

~CASES: AMC355417/$25.00

TOTAL:iNS,%.r 1$25.00~

i

%;YEFIS'TAAi'6UNT:.~%25.00 1
~F{jt: . RECEIVE63[98/16/2005-- ~

4c yalj NAME' PINE CREEK MINING, INC

~ILEI~~~F-H-POWERS -9ff-AT_T9J~~EY___~_,_ __ -- ===~11
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 8/16/2005 12:00 PA



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/6/2019

Ilillillillilli~lilillilill~iHil~lill
Box Number= AZ15120

1 ill 11' lli lil li 1111111111 1111 l illi I  li I 111111 11111111 Ill 111 11111111 'Ill l ilil ll Ill 111  111 li illi ll it
Claim Begin-End: AMC359812-AMC359812

4 Annual Filings

Illl'llill'll'llillill'lll'll lillil AZ15120-3 AMC359689-AMC360338



ainc_355377
3559,7

~DM DECONCINI MONALD YETWIN & LACY 357599
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 45980#-d=

* YkL 2525 EASI BRO.·\[)WAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUE.SON, ARIZONA 85716 -5300 1/36667
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAX) 0 L.COM

[)ENISE M . BAINTON RYAN D . O ' NEAL. FIR.U FOUNDERS:
LISA J.BOWEY jOIAN C. RICHARDSON EVOA. DECONCINI (1901-1986)
Al ICI W. CALLISON 115.-\ANNE SM,111 JOHN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)
B.·\RNY M. COREY SPENCER,\.SMIT}I DENNIS W. DECONCINI
JODY A. CORRALES SFS,ALY O. ST-\.il PS
PETER B. COL.DMAN TYLER H. STANTON
NATI IAN B. HANNAH J.WES At. SUSA PHOENIX OFFICE.
STIVENI. 11 KIN PAUL M. TILLEY 7310 NORTII 16TH STREET, SUITE 205
1..\MESA. JU [KY Al[GAN J. TROG Fl IOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
JOI IN C. LACY GARY F. UR\,1.·\N (602) 282-0500
ttlb.1.\1 ETARTE MICIIAEL R. l JRMAN FAX: (602) 282-0520
K\ I I IRYN 13. NELSON

0/ 4 01 XWL: August 23 , 2018
RIO 1.-\RD Al. YETWIN -OEASE ~LY T~UCSON
8 4RRONI & ASSOCI.\TES, P.C. - JOHN H. B.*RRON, 1  1 I ~ITH@eMYL.COM

0 - -+
m I. Pt
E E ' 4,2Via Federal Express - -, nX N 0

--fri-1

Arizona State Office 15= Id <
,_D 0Bureau of I.and Management N

0Attention: Public Room Z :1--
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 11 0 0
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE. Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - Pine Creek Mining, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I)elivered herewith is a check in the amount of $1,550.00 as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C, § 28Ra), as adjusted by 30 IJ.S.C. § 281(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012. Pub. I.. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011) and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (J,inc 30,2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2018. A copy of the Certifications of
Payment 01 Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Yarapai County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please return a date-stam ed co v of this letter and the affidavits alon with the
receipt for payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

C»« ofy-(-

Katheryn X/ Smith, CP -!AUG-114-2918
Certified Paralegal

Encl.
1:\Fli.ES\DOCS\PUS 1 101\1 3011 2\1.TR\1 3 ()7465.DO~ NTERE~

~ SEP 13 2016 ~
4 1145 771-



After recording. please return to: 4. co
0..1

Kathryn B. Nelson m
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. M 11 ;*M
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 3, C [37
Tucson, AZ 85716 2 1, A, a
STATE OF ARIZONA ) #

T
r-' 

CE f \C>U,
) SS: 1 4.' ,;;

County of Piina )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE.
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL AS SES SMEN 1 WORK

Kathryn 13. Nelson, being first duly sworn. deposes and says that:

1. She is an agent for Pine Creek Mining Inc., an Oregon corporation, owner of
the unpatented placer mining claims situated in Yavapai County, Arizona (the "Claims").
the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of the Arizona
State Office of the Bureau oil.and Management under the file numbers indicated in the
attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice iii 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and anotice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30,2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155.00 for each 20 acres of the placer claims for the assessment year
beginning September L 2018. This Certificate is iii lieu o fan af fidavit o f performance of
annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims fur which this Certificate is
prepared are Pine Creek Mining Inc., c/o DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C., 2525
E. Broadway Blvd.,#200, Tucson, AZ 85716.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE IN ADDRESS.

1



4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this day of August. 2018.

Kathryn B. Nelson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this clay August, 2018, by Kathryn B.
Nelson.

Notary Public

rn
E g '"i j*
?< N ./3 0

5
Z
 <5 77

> on H
,

2



EXHIBIT A

7-he following unpatented placer mining claims located in Sections 11,12,14 and
15, TS 12 North, Range 3 West: G&SR Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona:

Name of Claim County Records BLM Serial
Docket/Pa e A MC No.

Riverbend 3822/149 355377
(amended 11/25/14) 2014-0053745

Lost Nugget 3832/393 355417
Miner's Delight 4007/332 357595
(amended 11/25/14) 2014-0053746

Red Ilill #2 4110/982 359812
(amended 3/14/16) 2016-0011609

Red I Iill Placer 2017-0052140 446090
MD#2 2014-0055746 430067 11*101614
MD#3 2014-0055747 430068 \ ff» r j- CRB#2 2014-0055743 430069
RB#3 2014-0055744 1 £M¢& 91)30\

74

430070 A ·.1 & "

RB#4 2014-0055745 430071 - fa K /r 7 F
Qi ov.977

1 : \ 1 - 11.1. S\DO C S \P l j .% 1 10 1 \ 1 3 0 1 1 2 \A F F AD,\ V 1\ 1 2 W 7 94 3.1 ) OC 4 760 /

52 65 r -4 30
N r,s .,-q
C2 J> Si 94

»> CDS= --70-3

5
0



. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PIIOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4245777
Phone: 602-417-920()

Transaction #: 4361230
1)ate of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
DECONC'INI MCI)ONAI.D YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I ~TOTAL~~ PRICE ~
1.OCATABLE MINE.RALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTI I NO. ONLY / ~|MAINT Fli

1 1 Ill.OOII 11 - n/a - 1 ~0.00~|CASES: AMC355377/$1550.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 'El__11_1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1---AMOLJNT: 1556.00 1POSTMARKED: IN/A

7 YPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED: 108/24/2618
El-ifjiECKNO. 1067758

NAME: DECONCINI MCI)()NAI.I) YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop(jap933.blm.doi.net/cgibi n/cbsp/zorder 8/27/2018



366377
- DECONC~CDONALD YE-TWIN & LACY 3554/7

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 35759 4
YkL ATTORNEYS AT LAW 359912+2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

 4300* 7 DMYL.COM(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAX)

DENISE M . BAINTON RYAN D . O ' NEAL FIRM FOUNDERS:ALICE W. CALLISON ALEXIA J. PETERSON EVO A. DECONCINI (1901-1986)BARRY M. COREY JOHN C. RICH,1RDSON JOHN R. Mr.DONALD (1933-20·12)JODY A. CORRALES LISA ANNE SMITH DENNIS W, DECONCMPETER B. GOLDMAN SPENCER A. SMITH
NATHAN B. HANNAH SESALY O. STAMPS
STEVEN J . ITKIN JAMES M . SUSA PHOENIX OFFICEJAMES A  JUTRY PAUL M. TILLEY 7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 330JOHN C. LACY GARY F. URMAN PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020KATHRYN B. NELSON MICHAEL R. URMAN 

(602) 282-0500
OF COUNSEL: August 17, 2016 FAX : ( 602 ) 282 -0520
RICHARDM. YETWIN -- COBARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C, - JOHN H. BARRON, Ill
SHIJIE FENG -O PLE~tEPLy TUCSON

ZIZ tKSMIT.* DMYL.COM
Yiafederal Expresi 0

rn m E.:sO
cn 49 (.1

rn
--

Arizona State Office ?< M. te
:La<Bureau of Land Management P

Attention: Public Room 2 > CDO
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 --Z - nPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - Pine Creek Mining, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $2,170.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011) and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2016. A copy of the Certifications of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Yavapai County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please_return-ad~ite-stamed-coy_ofithisletter-andthe_affidavits-alon_withthe
receipt_for payment to this offlce.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

6

Kath ryn A. Smith, CP
Certified Paralegal

Encls.
cc Suchit Patel (w/0 encl.)
1:\FI LES\DOCS\PUS I 10 1 \ 13 0112\L.TR\ 1 O D23 00. DOCX 7 ¥T #.36310



RECEIVED
BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

!616 AUG 23 A D 18
After recording, please return to:

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
Kathryn B. Nelson
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Kathryn B. Nelson, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She is an agent for Pine Creek Mining Inc., an Oregon corporation, owner
of the unpatented placer mining claims situated in Yavapai County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are ofrecord in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30,2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155.00 for each 20 acres of the placer claims forthe assessment year
beginning September 1, 2016. This Certificate is in lieu ofan affidavit of performance of
annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Pine Creek Mining Inc., c/o DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.,
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucson, AZ 85716.

THIS  ISNOT A CHANGE IN ADDRESS

1



4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral

contained therein.

DATED this _~day of August, 2016.

Kathryn B. N on

Nelson.
Sworn and subscribe to before me this ,  61~4ay August, 2016, by Kathryn B.

1t tti~ /27. 02 tiAL
Notary Public

-LU ANN M. CORLISS
IA -b*-31 al NOTARY PUBLIC.ARIZONA 

4it

PHOENIX. ARIZON

~~54* PIMA COUNTY
4 M.i 

@
- My Comm. Exp. Jan. 14,2020

BLM A
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1 3 L. U LIT L U

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

1616 AUG 23 A D 18

PHOENIX. ARIZONAEXHIBIT A

The following unpatented placer mining claims located in Sections 11,12,14 and
15, TS 12 North, Range 3 West, G&SR Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona:

Cty Records BLM Serial
Name of Claim Docket/Page A MC No.

Riverbend 3822/149 355377
(amended 11/25/14) 2014-0053745

Lost Nugget 3832/393 355417
Miner's Delight 4007/332 357595

(amended 11/25/14) 2014-0053746
Red Hill #2 4110/982 359812
MD#2 2014-0055746 430067
MD#3 2014-0055747 430068
RB#2 2014-0055743 430069
RB#3 2014-0055744 430070
RB#4 2014-0055745 430071

I:\FILES\DOCS\PUSH01\130112\AFFADAVI\1099174.DOC

3



GIS Land Services
241 Ridge Street

Suite 250
Reno NV 89501

USA RECEIVED
1 AZ SLATE OFFICE

291& AUG 23 ADIS

OENIX. ARIZONA

Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue.
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

1 -
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3639024
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3742938
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2016

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS It lITOTALI11 PRICE ~
1-lr--11LOCATABLE-MINERALS/MINING-CLAIMS. , 00
1 1 111.00 ~  NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / | MAINT FEE \ 40

11 11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 9 - n/a - 2 70.00 K·

PAYMENT INFORMATION

--TYPE:~CHECK~ ~-RECERED:1108/23/26161

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

rN P E 5.:- 4 or'. FF h*

r AUG 1 5 2016 1 2



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Authorized Date 10/03/2016
AZ BLM REFUND TO DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PCInstructions to Accounts $155.00 FOR OVERPAYMENT ON AMC355377 RECEIPT #3639024.10

Login ID7196
Entry Datel 0/03/2016

Total Amount$155.00

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=AUTH 10/3/2016



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Authorized Date05/05/2016
AZ BLM REFUND $155, TO DECONCIN1 MCDONALD YETWIN &

Instructions to AccountsLACY PC, FOR OVERPAYMENT OF 2016 MAINTENANCE FEES, ON
AMC359812, RECEIPT #3383888. RM

Login ID6222
Entry Date05/05/2016

Total Amount$155.00

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode-AUTH 5/5/2016



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3518020
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3619820
Date of Transaction: 03/18/2016

CUSTOMER:
PINE CREEK MINING INC
1042 WILLOW CREEK RD

PRESCOTT,AZ 86301-1673 US

LINE -r-ERirl-
# OTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I l ITOTALI1 H PRICE H I

1 1 111.0011 1~ -n/a- 1 10.001||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /~|AMENDMENT |~~~~~~~~~~
11MINING CI,AIM MONEY RECEIVED 11- 1

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

|CASES: AMC437153/$37.00 1_11_1IINEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

E-lgp LOCATABLE MINERALS /MINING CI,AIMS-1__11' 1.00 'INEW'UNADJUD.ONFORMOREAUTIINOS~~,~--ILLI|NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

||NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 4 Ill.0011~~NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE ~1»d»14CASES: AMC437153/$155.00

TOTAL:$222.6-6-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 222.00 POSTMARKED: 03/15/2016

-TYPE:[CFIECK-RECEIVED: 163/17/2016
CHEEK NO:1137

NAME: PINE CREEK MINING INC
7702 E DOUBLETREE RANCII RD
SUITE 300
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258 US

Ainubmwr-f-51.84 BUL FO
Uckss *k)6*6.-E. 0.46*UST
89 6£.44. 6 35 **re££8 343/.20/6-AH

L >72 Br.6 416.
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REMARKS

7'his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



PINE CREEK MINING, INC.
1277 Rhinestone Drive, Suite A
Prescott, AZ 86301 Telephone (928) 550-4950

March 15, 2016

US Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Re: 3800 (9200) RM
AMC359812

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pine Creek Mining, Inc. received a letter from the BLM on February 18, 2015 regarding the Red
Hill#2 Mining Claim (AMC359812). The letter required either verification of a valuable mineral
deposit or reduction of the placer claim to 20 acres.

Although the Red Hill #2 claim is under active mining permit from the USFS, and although it is
being actively mined on a seasonal basis with excellent results, Pine Creek Mining has decided to
just amend the claim location due to the pending deadline.

Attached please find the following documents:

1. Copy of BLM Letter dated February 18, 2016.

2. Conformed Copy of the Amended Notice of Location for the "Red Hill#2" Claim that has been
recorded with Yavapai County on March 14, 2016. This amendment reduces the size of the Red
Hill #2 AMC359812 claim to 19.62 acres.

AMC

3. Conformed Copy of a Notice of Mining Claim Location for a new claim described as "Red Hill,"
UJthat has been recorded with Yavapai County on March 14,2016. This new claim contains 19.54
_Jacres.
crl4. Pine Creek Mining, Inc. check in the sum of $222.00. This check is to cover the $10.00
L.Jrecording fee for the Red Hill #2 Amended Notice of Location, and the $212 recording fee for the

new Red Hill Claim. Please record both documents.

We believe this should settle this matter in compliance with the stated BLM legal requirements. If
there are any other concerns or issues, please let us know immediately. Thank you.

-r) N= -
Very truly yours, ( .32 7

9.--

- is ~ 1' 1
:

Peter L. Percy
Authorized Representative _. r. 44

f··-1 .. e. j
LU

0
C) .1



SB 1, DMYN--fl£+EB 22'16-Attll:~'i; 1,439 - »
#~ United States Department of the Interior ~

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 1 8 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC359812

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7015 3010 0001 8914 1913

NOTICE

PINE CREEK MINING INC : This Notice Affects Those Claims
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200 : Shown in the Block Below. n

..1 r-·aTUCSON, AZ 85716-5350 :
_3.- er

ER~F-----------------~-~--1
RED HILL #2 ,/1 -

Association Placer Mining Claims r»-1
Documentation or Amendments Required 52 W -:1

.C )

The mining claims listed above are association placer mining claims that are over 20 acres in
size. The claims were originally located with the required number of locators to meet the
20-acre per locator requirement. However, the claims are now held by a smaller group of
claimants than originally located them and are therefore not in compliance with the legal
requirements.

By law, each individual claimant is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per claim A
corporation is considered to be a single entity that is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per
claim. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33 you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an
association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants.
If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is
smaller in number than the association that located the claim you (a) must have discovered a
valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or (b) upon notice from the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet
the 20-acre per locator limit.

In reviewing the case file for these claims it was noted that at the time of transfer to an individual
or smaller number of locators than originally located the claims, BLM did not receive
documentation supporting that a discovery of a valuable mineral deposit was made. Without this
documentation we cannot determine if the claims are being properly held by the correct number

DALENDARED
O a fe -4.£8._!k.-



2

of claimants. Therefore, we are mquiring that the appropriate documentation be submitted to
BLM. We are enclosing a list to clarify what documentation must be provided to BLM to
support the discovery of a valuable mineral deposit.

If you have the required documentation, dated prior to the date of transfer, you may file it with
this office for review by a mineral examiner. If you do not have the proper documentation, you
must amend the claims listed above, reducing the acreage to 20 acres per claimant, as is allowed
by law.

We must receive either documentation supporting a discovery ofa valuable mineral deposit, or
amendments within 30 days of your receipt ofthis notice. Ifthe required documentation or the
amendments are not received within the 30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared.
forfeited and void. If amendments are filed, there is a $10 BLM processing fee for each
amendment. The amendments must also be filed with the county.

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

~~*662.
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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a -
< ORIGIN ID:PRCA (928) 713-9290 SHIP DATE: 15MAR16

PETER L PERCY ACTWGT: 0.20 LB
PINE CREEK MINING CAD: 6995631/SSF01621 f
1277 N RHINESTONE DR STE A~smart " "' 1 *7%SCOTT, AZ 86301

_UNTIELSTATELUS-FedEx carbon-neutral -3--  -,,: m To REANN MEYERS -
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DECONCI ,;~CDONALD YETWIN & LACY 3553'71 359 % 12,
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 3664/7 430067IBCLI ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716 -5300 351594
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAX) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON RYAN D . O ' NEAL FIRM FOUNDERS.ALICE W. CALLISON ALEXIA J. PETERSON EVO A, D[CONCINI (1901-1986)
BARRY M. COREY JOHN C. RICHARDSON JOHNR. McDONALD(1933-2012)JODY A. CORRALES LISAANNE SMITH DENNIS W. DECONCINIPETER B. GOLDMAN SPENCER A. SMITH
NATHAN B. HANNAH SESALY O. STAMPS
STEV[ NJ . ITKIN JAMES M . SUSA PHOENIX OFFICE.JAMES A. JUTRY PAUL M. TILLEY 7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 330EDWARD J. LABER CARY F. URMAN PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020JOHN C. LACY MICHAEL R. URMAN (602) 282-0500IKATHRYN B. NELSON FAX: (602) 282-0520
OF COUNSIL:
RICHARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, Ill August 28,2015 PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSONSHIJIE FENG 

KSMITH@DMYL.COM

Yfifedera-!_Erress

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - Pine Creek Mining, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $2,170.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28Kc) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federa. l Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011) and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662 -65 (June 30 , 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2015. A copy of the Certifications of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Yavapai County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please return a date-stam ed co of this letter and the affidavits alon with the
receitfornaxment-tothisoffise.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
r lquestions or concerns.

-0 24
4-nSincerely,
L-- ...9'l,-.CS-} ,/J?-

t*-71(2 Mt» 7/-7 71.- / L U.J

- . JKatheryn A. Smith, CP r.-,1.I'j
.-/ -.1Certified Paralegal C ) 0

Encl. .!Zr C )
1:\FILES\DOCS\PUS}101\130112\LTR\QN4166.DOCX - -3 m

~1 Ccr) C 3 2015
te· 1.m. @

BY'--



After recording, please return to:

Kathryn B. Nelson
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Kathryn B. Nelson, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She is an agent for Pine Creek Mining Inc., an Oregon corporation, owner
of the unpatented placer mining claims situated in Yavapai County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office ofthe Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155.00 for each 20 acres of the placer claims for the assessment year
beginning September 1,2015. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of
annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Pine Creek Mining Inc., c/o DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.,
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucson, AZ 85716.

THISTS_NOTA-CHANGE_IN_ADDRESS.
.-,
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4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineralcontained therein.

DATED thisg / day ofAugust, 2015.

/90 Rue-.~--

Kathryn B. 1son

Sworn and subscribe to before me this47*6day August, 2015, by Kathryn B.Nelson.
E3iiE~~AE~5iEA~Nil
~ risom~J Notary Public- Stale ofAilzona r 4

PIMACOUNTY 7~4_ *4 * c<l~-El|~ My Commission Expires
Ap* 14,2016 Noi Pubi
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EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented placer mining claims located in Sections 11,12,14 and
15, TS 12 North, Range 3 West, G&SR Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona:

Cty Records BLM Serial
Name of Claim Docket/Pagi A MC No.

Riverbend 3822/149 355377
(amended 11/25/14) 2014-0053745

Lost Nugget 3832/393 355417
Miner' s Delight 4007/332 357595

(amended 11/25/14) 2014-0053746
Red Hill #2 4110/982 359812
MD#2 2014-0055746 430067
MD#3 2014-0055747 430068
RB#2 2014-0055743 430069
RB#3 2014-0055744 430070
RB#4 2014-0055745 430071

I:\FILES\DOCS\PUSH01\130112\AFFADAVI\QK9263.DOC
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Page 1 of 1

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3383888
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3482207
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2015

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

1 --# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 NTOTALI31 PRICE ~

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ||MAINT FEE |1 1 111.0011 1 - n/a- 1 2170.00
1IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~PYMNT - 9 201611

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

REPUNO OF- it 165 f/(66*536-5

ON 5/5/0-0/5 ~- Anc- 358312
D(A e 1-0 6 .A*n 66,SguS- /2*Due<-5 Fll-1- Erds *, 1

DUE" 1-0 Eaccess Acil-64~*t Aiurl NEW

Ciatn locATEO, 9„,L..~,A..,r. Liit

DTD 1/,9//6. *44 BY:-. 1--

9/1/2015



~ 3599Ia 25-12 77
DECONCINI --DONALD YETWIN & LACY 35-5947A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION =----1.-

(52()) 322.5000 · (52()) 322-5585 (1·\x) DMYL.COM

ATTORN EYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, Al<ILONA 85716-5300 3975-gy

DENISEM . BAINI UN KAI HRYN B . NELSON F/RA.1 H)UNDiRS:
At IC[ W. C-,91 IQ,ON ,\1_EXIM  PFTERS()N IVOA. DECONCINI (19(11-1 ')841
11.\1<RY At  COKEY JOHN C. RICHARDSON 101-1 N R. Nk.ID(-)NAL D (191 #20  1 21
51-INIE FENG ILISA ANNE SMITH DENNIS W. DECONCINI
1'[- T[R 13. 601.DMAN SPENCER A. SMITH
N;\ 1 HANH. HANNAH SESALY 0.5 FAMPS
hTEVEN j . liKIN CIARY F . URMAN PHOENIX OFFICE.
JAMES A. JUIRY MICIIAEL R. l JI<MAN 711 (l NOR rH 1 f,TI-1 5 REF I, SUITE .8 1
KRISTEN B. KLOTZ RONALD ZACK PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85(}2en
101-INC. 1.ACY (1,02) 282-05{)1-

August 22,2014 kix: W)5312-()52(Ht;
OF COUNSEL:
11<1(fl-It\R[)M. YLIWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - IOHN H. BARRON, Ill PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON rn

kh/\11111(r,}1 )41Yl, COM 'C-3
un 64NO. OF CLAIMS ___f~ i nVia Federal Express AMOUNT ~*35*= 37 1 C:'i

1Arizona State Office RECEIPT NO. ,-142-2=2-9 69 .1-
Bureau of Land Management r rl -3INIT. . .11- CO ,Attention: Public Room -ill-I../....I...1/.I

** BLM-ASO**One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim IMaintenance Fee; Pine Creek Mining, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $2,325.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011). The owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessinent year beginning September 1, 2014.
A copy of the Certifications of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual
Assessment Work to be recorded with the Yavapai County Recorder's Office is also enclosed
herewith.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the affidavits along with the
receipt for payment to this office.

rhank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely, ,
-47¥-**riz**«L

Katheryn Al Smith, CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl.
ce Amit Sampat (w/0 encl)
1:\111.ES\DOCS\PUSI 101\130112\1«7'R\PC3187.DOCX ~NTERE

AUG 2 9 24
BY:'



After recording, please return to: 03
Kathryn B. Nelson -0- RDeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 0 YU-6 cr) Or,\-

Tucson, AZ 85716 * r., .
U. rf'' 177STATE OF ARIZONA ) 11 c

) ss: 5 5.7 2County of Pima ) -$

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Pine Creek Mining Inc., an Oregon corporation, owner
of the unpatented placer mining claims situated in Yavapai County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices ofwhich are ofrecord in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office ofthe Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
the owner has paid a maintenance fee of $155.00 for each 20 acres ofthe placer claims
for the assessment year beginning September 1,2014. This Certificate is in lieu of an
affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address ofthe owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Pine Creek Mining Inc., c/o DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.,
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucson, AZ 85716. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE IN
ADDRESS.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this 22 ~y ofAugust, 201

o n C. acy
404

Sworn and subscribe to before me thia-)06 day of August, 2014, by John C. Lacy.

PIMACOUNTY No Pubil.~_.5~¤EL_1
1



EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented placer mining claims located in Sections 11,12,14 and
15, 12 North, Range 3 West, G&SR Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Docket/Pagg. A MC No.

Riverbend 3822/149 355377
Lost Nugget 3832/393 355417
Miners Delight 4007/332 357595
Red Hill #2 4110/982 359812
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Page 1 of 1
I '

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3112969
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3204694
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2014

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~
~---~---~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- IMAINTFEEII--11--1
1 1 111.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.

I ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~~PYMNT (4) 11 - n/a - 11 2325.00
| CASES: AMC355377/$2325.00 ~2015

E------TOTAL:Si,325.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOU1VT:[2325.661POSTMARKED: 168/22/2614

-TYPE:[CHEEKRECEIVED:168/25/2614
-CHEEKNO:1665404

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/26/14



e W Extremely Urgentn
FedEx Shjp Manager - Print Your Labelf ) Page 1 of 1

(
From. (520) 322-5000 Origin [): TUSA /_ _I--3 1 Ship Date~ 22AUG14

DECONCINI MCDONALD ETAL reCEZZ, j 4,1Wgt 05 LB
CAD 3676665/INET3550

Heather K Gai/5
2525 E. Broadway Blvd.
Suite 200 | Deli  - ry Address Bar Code

Tucson. AZ 85716 1 11~ 111'llill'1111111111111'llil
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~CONCIN! MCDONALD YETWINI & 1-~
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, RL/CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (fax)

Vf4VW .  1 )1.(.gN(.IM,Mf .1 ff,35:11_1.Li ' '~;

August 26, 2013 357 %9 L-4
Yi-;i F~feral-Ixpress Lbs 9 2 \ 21

35 5 377Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management 3554 3 7Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Pine Creek Mining Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $2,100.00 as payment of the claimmaintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by theConsolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011). The owner haspaid a maintenance fee of $140 per for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2013. Acopy of the Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of AnnualAssessment Work to be recorded with the Yavapai County Recorder's Office is also enclosedherewith.

Please_returnadate-stamued_coof-thisletterandtheaffidavitalollzwiththereceipt for payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with anyquestions or concerns.

Sincerely, 
,-·7
r.--j . 3{-(41, \, 1 (f--/ C 3,(. C & A L 2 3 S .rt

Robin E. Barnes, RL/CP
Registered Landman/Certified Paralegal - J

.
.
I
 -
.reb

NO. OF CLAIMS ,Enclosure
AMOUNT 6 .( 0 , ( Ji 1c. w/out enc. Amit Sampat (via email)
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After recording, please return to:
Heather K. Gaines
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716 07

-TJ ou r-
,

STATE OF ARIZONA ) r ./ 313
) SS: ~ CD r,·' Fri

County of Pima ) :-' 4
4 .1 -I ..'*'

r; 41-1
CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE i.i >

INLIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK ' ' d :-1

i Ii
Heather K. Gaines, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She is an agent for Pine Creek Mining Inc., an Oregon corporation, owner
o f the unpatented placer mining claims situated in Yavapai County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office ofthe Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
the owner has paid a maintenance fee of $140 for each 20 acres of the placer claims for
the assessment year beginning September 1,2013. This Certificate is in lieu o f an
affidavit of performance of annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Pine Creek Mining Inc. , c/o DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.,
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucson, AZ 85716. THIS IS A CHANGE IN ,
ADDRESS.- (»_._ q )4 1 13

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

~C>--

DATED this,20 day of August, 2013.

'*Le--all»l--3- -
Heather K. Gaines

1-\
Sworn and subscribe to before me this 22 day of August, 2013, by Heather K.

OFFICIAL SEAL '\ CJ I

ROBIN E. BARNES /0,1 4 L 1 C..., ( 661, A LL-CD
Notary Public - Arizona 'Pima County

~~,,„~,~ My Commission Expires
 Notary Public

February 23,2014

1



EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented placer mining claims located in Sections 11,12,14 and
15, 12 North, Range 3 West, 6&SR Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Docket/Pagg- A MC No.

Riverbend 3822/149 355377
Lost Nugget 3832/393 355417
Miners Delight 4007/332 357595
Red Hill #2 4110/982 359812
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- Receipt Page lof 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2867041
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2952977
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2013

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI

1 || 1 0n NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO IMAINT FEE I
. U IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY REEEIVED ||PYMNT (4) ~~ - n/a - ~12100.001

~2014

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 2166.001POSTMARKED: 08/26/2013

--TYPE:ICHECERECEIVED}1168/27/2613

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/28/13
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A *6 355 377

PINE CREEK MINING, INC. ~- 351 7312-

15532 SW Pacific Highway
P.O. Box 2880 Bldg. Cl B„ Suite 306
Prescott, AZ 86302 Tigard, Oregon 97224

Telephone: (928)713-7298 dirarerretals@msn com
Telephone: (503) 807-1850 omnimetal@ao!.com

Ai*Ef-283612

TO: Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203

I am submitting the 2013 Annual Maintenance Fees f()r the following mining
claims that are located in the State ofArizona. I have enclosed a check covering the
indicated fee of $140/claim.

Name of Claim AMC Number

Lost Nugget 355417 100 au <3

Riverbend 355377 750 M<,  tf»
Miners Delight 357595 dc
Red Hill #2 359812 40

The total maintenance fee is 4 x $140 = $560.00

Enclosed is a check covering this fee -7 ?gl? 11-1Fl
Thanks CD

O 'm

Don L. Jenkins NO. OF CLAIMS -0 31-8DC=TEZO .A · 1

VP & Operations Manager 4MOUNT r\' I-3
ZECEIFr NO. -, 5 -1 in

NlT. ** BLM-ASO**

fa tl 9/0 911 11 1 7- A-pr
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Flat Rate~~mrLIL-JL Mailing Envelope
UNITED STATES POSTALSERVICE

For Domestic and International Use

PHOENIX. ARI

Any amount of mailable material may be enclosed, as long
as the envelope is not modified, and the contents are 0
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COPY lit . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2646079
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2726848
ID:ite of Transaction: 08/31/2012

CUSTOMER:
DON JENKINS
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT,AZ 86302-2880 US

Ll NE 1-------3[Tmf--1-# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 HTOTALII H PRICE H 1

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT FEE
1 1 1.00 1 11 - rda - 1 560.00

ICASES: AMC355417/$560.00 1
1~CI.AIM MONEY RECEIVED ~PYMNT (4) 2013 ~1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 560.601POSTMARKEE]lEi/A

-TYPE: CIjECK-RECEIVED: 168/30/2012

NAME: JENKINS, DON
2480 W CHARTEROAK DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86305 US

REMARKS

1 his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/31/2012
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PINE CREEK MINING, INC.
P.O. Box 2880
Prescott, AZ 86302

Telephone ((928)776-8586 Internet:djraremetals@msn.comTelephone: ((503)807-1850 omnimetal@aol.com

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator, Lands and Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 January 24, 2013

Dear Rebecca:

As per our recent phone conversation and the certified mail received on December 26,
2012, I am submitting as attached the required $1540.00 as retroactive additional fee
payment for the 2103 assessment year and for the following association placer mining
claims:

Riverbend
Lost Nugget
Miners Delight
Red Hill#2

The AMC numbers are 355377, 355417, 357595, and 359812

I have enclosed GoldRiver Exploration LLC check #1384 in the amount of $1540.00

We are taking this action and conforming to the 30 day timeframe from receipt of notice.

For reference I have attached a copy of your letter.

Res}~ctfully, NO. OF CLAIM
I j- AMOUNT -2 -r: 53?.

·' 1Yo11***AN,
 RECEIPT NO.

Don L. Jenkins INIT. 4=1144- -
** BLM-ASO** Al

·-Jl

RFC'-1'-'Fr]-0CC: Peter Percy
lIU #

1
-

-3-en#- 6( Ce,1, 1- i~e d /vic,; 1 W . i

1~11 #-T
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~ UniteJ Atates Department of the Interior ~
Tnol

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT riA
TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office IN~MERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www. blm.gov/az/
December 17, 2012

--In Reply Refer To: f''l

3800 (9310) f' 1 C._-/' 't3•
1,=

AMC355377, AMC355417, AMC357594, AMC359812 :."C ,\) ,
Ul

FECEP/

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7012 2210 0000 8675 1431 ' -0 g

NOTICE , 9 ./3C '-n
PINE CREEK MINING INC/DON JENKINS
PO BOX 2880 This Notice Affects Those Claims
PRESCOTT, AZ 86302 Shown in the Block Below.

AMC355377, 355417, 357595, 359812
RIVERBEND, LOST NUGGET, MINERS DELIGHT, RED HILL #2

2013 Maintenance Fees - Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year, in the amount of $140 per claim, for
the placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. The total due on your claim(s)
is: $1540.

In accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of2012, Public Law 112-74 (125 Stat
1047), and FR44155-44158 (2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer mining
claims are assessed. Instead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis, Congress stated
that the fee, which is currently $140, will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel of a placer claim or
portion thereof.

Insufficient payment ofthe annual maintenance fee for the 2013 assessment year is a curable defect.
Therefore you are required to do one of the following within 30 days of receipt of this notice or
your claim(s) will be declared forfeited: 1) submit additional fees of $140 per 20-acres or portion
thereof based on the full acreage of the claim, or 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesser
fee is due and submit any additional fees due; or 3) relinquish the claim(s) in their entirety, in which
case BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.

If you choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location notice
for each claim, with an accurate description apd dimensions ofthe reduced claim, along with a map
depicting the reduced claim, and a $10 processing fee per amendment. An amendment must also be
recorded at the county. Ifthe amended claim contains more than 20 acres, calculate the additional
fees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s).
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Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) whensubmitting the additional fees, and note that you are paying additional fees due. If additionalinformation is required  please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

~~d»*
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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UNITED STATES
TDEPARTMENT OFTHE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

1 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 mill'illillillillillil~l ililillillilliPhoenix, Arizona 85004
7012 2210 0000 8675 1431

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use. $300 Z S_

PINE CREEK MINING INC/DON
JENKINS

Ge, 54 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302
PO BOX 2880

66302268080 11"ll'll 1/" lilli, "'ll,I"j'll"I,1'll'll, „1"I,11"I,1,1,/
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-,2-....„C~n,3 7£-rw--- -----CJ·gDon JeRK·'ns , 1
P.O 20& 0-880

f/*&00+4) 42 86301 1 lilillillilillillillillillillillill JAN 21 .' 13

U.S. POSTAGEPAIDPRESCOTT.AZ

RECE :D Ill 86303

· %8 A7 CT 7 BrFICE AMOUNT
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161] JAN 2 P 3 43 85001 00051602-07
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copy Receipt Page 1 of 1
4 +

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2729544
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2812341
Date of Transaction: 01/28/2013

CUSTOMER:
DON ENKINS
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT,AZ 86302-2880 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11

|CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE |ADDITIONAL
1 1.00 IAUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONIES FOR | - Wa - | 1540.00

MONEY RECEIVED MAINT FEE 2013 [lCASES: AMC355377/$1540.00

-TOTAL:$1,540.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 IAMOUNT:1[1540.001POSTMARKED:161/24/2013

1-----TYPE: ICHEEK-RECERED: 161/25/2613
1---CHEEKNO~11-BF-------------------1

NAME: GOLDRIVER EXPLORATION LLC
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302-2880 US

REMARKS ~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsD/zorder 1/28/13
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.EAT-OP'p-

~ United States Department of the Interior 996-

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
\04, 7 -j. j TAKE PRIDE"

Arizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm. gov/az/
December 17,2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310)
AMC355377, AMC355417, AMC357594. AMC359812

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7012 2210 0000 8675 1431

NOTICE

PINE CREEK MINING 1NC/DON JENKINS
PO BOX 2880 This Notice Affects Those Claims

PRESCOTT, AZ 86302 Shown in the Block Below.

AMC355377, 355417, 357595, 359812
RIVERBEND, LOST NUGGET, MINERS DELIGHT, RED HILL #2

2013_Maintenance_Fees-Additional-Fees_Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year, in the amount of $140 per claim, for

the placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. The total due on your claim(s)

is: $1540.

In accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74 (125 Stat

1047), and FR44155-44158 (2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer mining

claims are assessed. Instead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis, Congress stated

that the fee, which is currently $140, will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel of a placer claim or

portion thereof.

Insufficient payment ofthe annual maintenance fee for the 2013 assessment year is a curable defect.

Therefore you are required to do one of the following within 30 days of receipt of this notice or

your claim(s) will be declared forfeited: 1 ) submit additional fees of $140 per 20-acres or portion

thereof based on the full acreage of the claim. or 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesser

fee is due and submit any additional fees due; or 3) relinquish the claim(s) in their entirety, in which

case BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.

If you choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location notice

for each claim, with an accurate description and dimensions of the reduced claim, along with a map

depicting the reduced claim. and a$10 processing fee per amendment. An amendment must also be

recorded at the county. If the amended claim contains more than 20 acres, calculate the additional

fees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s).
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Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees, and note that you are paying additional fees due. If additional
information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete , 4 Signat
item 4 if Restriated Delivery is desired. [] Agent

• Print your name ancl~fiddress on the reverse X- 0 Addressee
so that we can returnjhe cam to you. B, R d by (*nted meJ C. Date of Dellve

m Attach this card to ¥le bac£21 the mallpiece,
or on the front if space perats.

delivery address different 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressodto: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

rl
PINE CREEK 1~ING 19t/DO~E JENKINS
PO BOX 2880 9- Lu Z
PRESCOTT, AZ 36304 0 3. Service Type- S Z O Certified Mall O Express Mall
AMC355377, AMC359417,a- O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
AMC357594, AMC359812 (AT) O Insured Mall O C.O.D

4. Restricted Delivery? (Ema Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7012 2210 0000 8675 1431
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02*1540 1

1
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ; | |~ ~| ~ ~ Permit No G-10 1

First-Class Mail It
1 Postage & Fees Paid | 1
1 USPS 1 1
-J i1,

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0 1

1
Bureau of Land Management I
Arizona State Office (AZ931-AT) (
One North Central Avenue, Ste 800 I
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 1

li,ill,1,1,11,1,11"lili,1,1,11,11,1,11'll'.,111,1,1111'ililli 1



COPY '
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& fm United States Department of the Interi or 029
-7161

12\4'll//4.6/4,/7 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -tr
TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
November 2,2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC355377, AMC355417, AMC357594, AMC359812

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7012 2210 0000 8675 2506

NOTICE

PINE CREEK MINING INC
4836 SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD # 412 This Notice Affects Those Claims
PORTLAND, OR 97225 Shown in the Block Below.

AMC355377, 355417, 357595, 359812
RIVERBEND, LOST NUGGET, MINERS DELIGHT, RED HILL #2

2013-Maintenancefees-Additional-Fees Reuired

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year, in the amount of $140 per claim, for
the placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. The total due on your claim(s)
is: $$1,540.

In accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74 (125 Stat
1047), and FR44155-44158 (2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer mining
claims are assessed. Instead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis. Congress stated
that the fee, which is currently $140, will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel ofa placer claim or
portion thereof.

Insufficient payment of the annual maintenance fee for the 20 13 assessment year is a curable defect.
Therefore you are required to do one of the following within 30 days of receipt of this notice or
your claim(s) will be declared forfeited: 1) submit additional fees of $140 per 20-acres or portion
thereof based on the full acreage of tile claim, or 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesser
fee is due and submit any additional fees due; or 3) relinquish the claim(s) in their entirety, in which
case BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.

If you choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location notice
for each claim, with an accurate description and dimensions of the reduced claim. along with a map
depicting the reduced claim, and a $10 processing fee per amendment. An amendment must also be
recorded at the county. 1 f the amended claim contains more than 20 acres. calculate the additional
fees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s).
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2
Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) whensubmitting the additional fees, and note that you are paying additional fees due. If additional 1information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

~~~dd»*
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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1 1 -1

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent

m Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Ptin ted Name) C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D- Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

PTNE CREEK MINING INC
4836 SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD # 412
PORTLAND, OR 97225

3. Service Type
O Certified Mail O Express MallAMC355377. 355417, 357595, 359812 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mall 0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number 7012 2210 0000 8675 2506gransfer from service labeD

: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 £ __~
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* ArriC- 3% 9 \ 0%
367354
355 391-7GOLDTECH INC. 355 9 19
3673-9 9P.O. Box 2880 Telephone (928) 713-7298

Prescott, AZ 86302 Fax (928) 776-8586 3548/1
39352 I

August 29 , 2011 1906A
6/00£/SADept. of the Interi,

Bureau Of Land Management 40539kArizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Annual Minng Claim Maintenance Fees - 2011

Below is a list of mining claims located within the State of Arizona for which we are remitting
the annual maintenance fee of $140 per claim. There are a total of 35 claims listed below,
resulting in the following calculated fee:

35 x $140 = $4900.00

AMC NUMBER CLAIM NAME
389108 Spruce Canyon #1 (TJ367385 Spruce Canyon #2 71 -

367386 513 --Spruce Canyon #3 ... ==3 ->367387 Spruce Canyon #4 Fz i.4 73
c /5 f 01 CD355417 Lost Nugget

355377 Riverbend
1 0 r-i357595 Miners Delight «. >

359812 Red Hill#2 rq
92 4
1 -> cn393521 Castle Springs Lode #1 '.D

OFFICE

393522 Castle Springs Lode #2
393523 Castle Springs Lode #3
393524 Castle Springs Lode #4

399075 Phau Springs #1
400482 Phau Springs #2
400483 Phau Springs #3
405346 Phau Springs Lode #4
405347 Phau Springs #5
405348 Phau Springs #6

399062 Gold Dike #1 NO. OF CLAIMS 0 4 7399063 Gold Dike #2 AMOUNT .405342 Gold Dike #3 RECEIPT NO.405343 Gold Dike #4
•INIT.

** Bi«M-AS · * 1
1



7

. I

AMC #--continued CLAIM NAME--Continued

405344 Gold Dike #5
405345 Gold Dike #6

399064 thru 399074 Greyhound #1 thru the Greyhound #11
Attach is our check #1397 in the amount of $4900.00

Don L. Jenkins
Geological and Mining Engineer

SEP 08 2011

r* t
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2421246
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2496684
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2011

CUSTOMER:
GOLDTECH INC ' l)! j 9
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT,AZ 86302-2880 US SEP 0 8 2011

LINE F------11--Emi~-1-# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE IL_ I
-LOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGCLAIMS-NOTf{

 MAINT-35 ~ - rda - 11 4900.0011 1 1| 1.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
1 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1--di - -1| CASES: AMC389108/$4900.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 EL=HE«114900.00L1IPOSTMARK~.D:1[6-8/29/2611
EELITYPE:IEHECKIUI--RECEIVED:~08/31/2011

NAME: GOLD TECH INC
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302-2880 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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F *Fle 3% 0943 Me 3/* /5 i
#Me 399 /02<
*,R~ 361337GOLDTECH INC. Ame . -34-5 4/1

. 11 7 34-5- 377P O. Box 2880 
Telephone (928) 713-7298Prescott, AZ 86302 

Fax (928) 776-8586

4 m d 357 5-91August 27,2010 BAC 85-1 812
Ame '3935-1 1Bureau of Land Management

Mining Claims Department »14 3990(oz
Arizona State Office Afle ifouNT A
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Annual Mining Claim Maintenance Fees- 2010

Below is a list of mining claims located in the State ofArizona for which we areremitting the annual maintenance fee of $140 per claim There are a total of 35 claimslisted below, resulting in the following calculated fee:

35 claims x $140/claim = $4900.00

AMC NUMBER CLAIM NAME
7 N

g

Bl.M
A 

FFICE

356044 Congress #1 rn >Congress #3 --/. czz N 33316159 
(:7> c,/) 1  T.1316160 Congress #4 7< W .0€rn
-3> 9<3J389108 Spruce Canyon #1 ..4367385 Spruce Canyon #2
 a 0

367386 Spruce Canyon #3 > BJ367387 Spruce Canyon #4 c-n
355417 Lost Nugget355377 Riverbend , AP,357595 Miners Delight NO. OF CLAIMS 7-/ _ _.3598126 Red Hill#2 AMOUNT iyEI- c. (L &(U

RECEIPT NO. ~AN[33.r L)393527 Gold Mesa # 1 INIT. c . Vh ·k Z393528 Pinion #1 ** BLM-ASO**393529 Pinion #2393530 Thunderbird

393521 Castle Springs Lode #1393522 Castle Springs Lode #2393523 Castle Springs Lode #3393524 Castle Springs Lode #4

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
1



C L

AMC NUMBER CLAIM NAME

399064 Greyhound #1
399065 Greyhound #2
399066 Greyhound #3
399067 Greyhound #4
399068 Greyhound #5
399069 Greyhound #6
399070 Greyhound #7
399071 Greyhound #8
399072 Greyhound #9
399073 Greyhound #10
399074 Greyhound #11

399075 Phau Springs #1
400482 Phau Springs #2
400483 Phau Springs #3

399062- Gold Dike #1
399063- Gold Dike #2

Enclosed is our check # 1894 in the amount of $4900.00 to cover the total maintenance
fees as required, and to be postmarked on or by September 1, 2010

Sirtc~rely, 1 11

4%011 dczlt,1=3
Don L Jenkins
President / Agent

PHOE: IX. ARIZONA

BLM

>
~\1=

GQ f A rr-1
W 4 0- >m

0O
42 -71
N 25c.nm

2



1
United States Depar~~1 t of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2210560

Phone:

Transaction #: 2280642
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2010

CUSTOMER:

BEEELIELLELLLLLELGOLDTECH INC

PRESCOTT,AZ 86302-2880 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 11TOTAL

- n/a - 14900.001 1 111.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2011-35 L-~1--1L I| | CASES: AMC356044/$4900,00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED:1168/27/2616

NAME: GOLDTECH INC
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302-2880 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.



GOLDTECH ENGINEERING CO.
P.O. Box 2880 (928)442-3898
Prescott, Arizona 86302 djraremetals@msn. com

Atic 3 1 e /59
A#16 3 5-5377
41116 3 05417

August 25, 2009 41316 66-¢,64q rJMil 6 36-75-1 9 3 1-Bureau of Land Management - -

2009 AL'Arizona State Office *46 35«/3- A >
One North Central Ave, Suite 800 UJ .- ) f

CID
f--,1

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 #116369'4/3 Z „-1.-
- ..SE!

in 63
TO: MINING CLAIMS DEPARTMENT 41'466*96 'll 0 9 21

r -1 -*-7 11- -1

ilm c- 3 91/ or 5 - *
l-J IT-1

RE: Annual Mining Claim Maintenance Fees A)no 6 el 653-1
Below is a Maintenance Fee List for claims staked/filed within the State ofArizona.

CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE LIST

AMC# CLAIM NAME

ix 369015 Gold Star Placer #1-A>TL3***ij- Gold Star Placer #4
13/236738&  Gold Star Placer #5

368414* Gold Star Placer #8
5. -356644- Congress #1
6. 3>316159 Congress #3~~75- 31616Q__- Congress #4 *rl-/14.9.46&2~389_108- Spruce Canyon #1 / I] v I l ,~1;'~)9. -367385 Spruce Canyon #2

l~/Mi 367386 Spruce Canyon #3
11. 367387 Spruce Canyon #4
12,7559812 Red Hill #2
5005-54IZZL- Lost Nugget
14,-- 355377 Riverbend
115'157595----- Miner's Delight
16._33*5327#-9 Gold Mesa #1

L~rr 393528 Pinion #1



~r£ 393529 Pinion #2
19. 39 Thunderbird
2. 393521 Castle Springs Lode # 1
21. 393522 Castle Springs Lode #2
22. 523 Castle Springs Lode #3
2 393524 Castle Springs Lode #4
4. 393525 Castle Springs Lode #5

25. 393526~ Castle Springs Lode #6

Per the $140/claim fee I have enclosed a check in the amount of $3500.00 ($140x25=$3500).

Please send all return documentation and/or correspondence to our Arizona address as listed
herein.

Thanks, 133

-CZ,j z z=
02 -2 al . 1-1 1

LU 7 --1 57;
Don L. Jenkins
Certified Professional Geologist #03341 ; .1 / ,15 > (3.-

PH: (928)442-3898 Cell: (928)713-7298 --

> 0 A

Date:_2212£2221



United States Depar--nt of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1995286
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2059587
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2009

CUSTOMER: GOLDTECH ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT,AZ 86302-2880 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE I
~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1 111.00 ~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT -n/a- 1 3500.001
CASES: AMC369015/$3500.00
 2010/25 L__1[_1

1 RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT:IF.  IPOSTMARKED.1@*566F-1

-TYPE: ICHECE----------IE--ECEIVED: 08/31/2669

NAME: GOLD TECH INC
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302-2880 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official ~
electronic record contained therein.



1\ ~\C .36=5848
14 4,16 - 3,OH 0 \ LA
Al©.0 36% 9 i 3
A.ic .36 13 3 L j

GoldTech inc. 41,4\E-_3-\_G  LGY C
AR,C« .3 -cs oc) HH

P.O. Box 2880
Prescott, AZ 86302

~*41/ 33("03August 25,2008

1\ tric, 33 54\-1Bureau of Land Management 11 *N \0 3553 7 -1Arizona State Office A \)\C«. ~3>~375-<\,1One N. Central Ave,
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203 )\ 01<« -39,3>53,_\
RE: Annual Maintenance Fee Payment for 2009

Below is a CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE LIST for claims within the State of Arizona.

AMC# CLAIM NAME

1. 358848 PASEO DEL ORO #1
2. 358849 PASEO DEL ORO #1 A
3. 358850 PASEO DEL ORO #2 14. 358851 PASEO DEL ORO #2A

'15. 358852 PASEO DEL ORO #2B ---6. 358853 PASEO DEL ORO #2C
07. 393521 Castle Springs Lode # 1

8. 393522 Castle Springs Lode #2
9. 393523 Castle Springs Lode #3
10.393524 Castle Springs Lode #4
11.393525 Castle Springs Lode #5
12.393526 Castle Springs Lode #6

Per the $125/claim fee I have enclosed a check in the amount o f $1500.00 ($125x 12 =$1500)

That*s,

4.3 £-1 1 -,2,--d-£, t/11-'' -'
Don L. Jenkins
President

P.O. Box 2880
Prescott, AZ 86302

7KF 61 / 2<1 j 06PH: (928)713-7298



GoldRiver Exploration LLC.

P.O. Box 2880
Prescott, AZ 86301

August 25,2008

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203

TO: MINING CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

RE: Annual Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for 2009

Below is a Maintenance Fee List for claims listed within the State of Arizona.

CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE LIST

AMC# CLAIM NAME

1. 369015 Gold Star Placer #1-A
2. 368413 Gold Star Placer #4
3. 367384 Gold Star Placer #5
4. 368414 Gold Star Placer #8
5. 356044 Congress #1

7 1

6. 316159 Congress #3 , -. ..
7. 316160 Congress #4
8. 389108 Spruce Canyon #1 -
9. 367385 Spruce Canyon #2 1
10. 367386 Spruce Canyon #3
11. 367387 Spruce Canyon #4
12. 359812 Red Hill #2 -·-1 1
13. 355417 Lost Nugget 1 £1
14. 355377 Riverbend
15. 357595 Miner's Delight
16. 393527 Gold Mesa # 1
17. 393528 Pinion #1
18. 393529 Pinion #2
19. 393530 Thunderbird



Per the $125/claim fee I have enclosed a check in the amount of $2375.00 ($125x19=$2375).

Please send all return documentation and/or correspondence to our Arizona address as listedherein.

Thanks,

1 1
l •

Don L. Jenkins, Manager
Certified Professional Geologist #03341

PH: (928)442-3898 Cell: (928)713-7298

-a

0 
4'r:

d i~



United States Depark'11#nt of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1772615
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1830340
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2008

CUSTOMER: GOLDTECH INC
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT,AZ 86302

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII liTOTALI

- - n/a - 1 3875.001
1 ~ 2,00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 1--11-1

CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 2009
L_ 3 1 CASES: AMC358848/$1500.00, AMC369015/$2375.00 1_]L--1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT:52,375.001#OSTMARKED: 8/25/08-6:00

-TYPE:11CHEEKF-RECERED.~8/27/2668-1

NAME: GOLDRIVER EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302

2 ~-AMOUNT:1$1,566.00~~~~~~~~~11POSTMARKEE]1*686:061

NAME: GOLD TECH, INC.
PO BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion oftheofficial electronic record contained therein.



0» 1

A lk\-(1» ali 3 1 9 0

GoldRiver Exploration LLC. Ac«_ -»\ 1 4,\6-
P.O. Box 2880
Prescott, AZ 86302

14(v\C-« 36(-16 1 H
August 25,2007 1\ M.C. 364602

14#k\,6 -363 1-1 \ 3
(7-1,\ 6 -3,5-60,--4 4

Bureau of Land Management R,vic, 3> i 6/fc
Arizona State Office A#xe, 361 -1& 9
One N. Central Ave, i\,4,0 3-7 1-33'fi
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203 1\ A L C 3915 k -2-

A#,6 33 54\ 7
RE: Annual Maintenance Fee Payment A *\0 33 -537 7

4 Ke 3=-17 -r-·14
Below is a CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE LIST for 2007. Enclosed is the maintenance fee for
the claims listed below: 1'\*Co 353106

AMC# CLAIM NAME COUNTY RECORDATION

1. 348190 < Oro Cache #1 Book 3470, Page 789
2. 341615 4 BC-1 Book 3284, Page 757
3. 341618 ~ Goldwater #1 Book 3284. Page 765
4. 341620 - Independence #1 Book 3284, Page 767
5. 364662 < Big Chief Fraction Book 4233, Page 792
6. 364664 *r BC-2 Book 4233, Page 794
7. 353106 X Bueno #1 Book 3720, Page 316
8. 369015 4 Gold Star Placer #1-A Book 4349, Page 661
9. 368413 < Gold Star Placer #4 Book 4332, Page 383

« ~-10. 367384 + Gold Star Placer #5 Book 4321, Page 995
11.368414 >c Gold Star Placer #8 Book 4332, Page 384
12.356044 + Congress #1 Book 1698, Page 183 CJ

-/

13.316159 ·\ Congress #3 Book 2387, Page 395 ~ 1.2
__J

~ 14.316160 ' Congress #4 Book 2387, Page 396
1- f . ' 15.367384 X Spruce Canyon #1 Book 4320, Page 747 G

16.367385 - Spruce Canyon #2 Book 4320, Page 748 L
04.' 17.367386 - Spruce Canyon #3 Book 4320, Page 749

18.367387 - Spruce Canyon #4 Book 4320, Page 750 L.
f -1 -

19.372335 4 H-Bar #1 Book 4396, Page 529 '0 -1
20.372336 ~ H-Bar#2 Book 4396, Page 530 -= -- n

co 6-1
21.372339 X H-Bar #5 Book 4432, Page 50
22.372341 ' H-Bar #7 Book 4396, Page 535
23.359812 Red Hill #2 Book 4110, Page 982
24.355417 - Lost Nugget Book 3832, Page 393
25.355377 Riverbend Book 3822, Page 149
26.357595 Miners' Delight Book 4007, Page 332

35 912 i Col



The above annual maintenance fees for the above listed claims are being remitted by GoldRiver
Exploration LLC., on behalf of GoldRiver and other associated parties with partial ownership of
some of the above listed claims.

Per the $125/claim fee I have enclosed a check in the amount of $3250.00 ($125x26 =$3250)

~0-71 Z=*,05.-0
Don L. Jenkins
Managing Mennber

P.O. Box 2880
Prescott, AZ 86302

PH: (928)713-7298

-IJ
f
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United States Department of the interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PI IOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1558619
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1610272
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2007

CUSTOMER: GOLDRIVER EXPLORATION LLC
P O BOX 2880
PRESCOTT.AZ 86302

11QTY' DESCRIPTION i REMARKS 11 11TOTALL______11 PRICE IL___1

-ISIfilififIffIM~-NOTf{ [____IL__1~
1 1 1| 1.00 1 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2008 1tj - n/a - ~ 3250.001 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) '(26)

-TOTAL:$3,250.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
-AMOUNT:$3.256.061-POSTMARKED: 8/29/076:00

E--TYPE: ICHECK-----------11--RECERED: 168/31/2667

NAME: GOLDRIVER EXPLORATION I.LC
P O BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEA==
MINING CLAIMS

MC Customer Information - With OUT Legal Description
ACTIVE CLAIMSRun Date: 10/03/2007 10:15 AM Page 2 of:

JENKINS DON L INT-REL: CLAIMANT CUSTOMER ID: 2137686BOX 2880
PRESCOTT, AZ 86302

Serial No Claim Name/Number County Disposition Int Rel

AMC316159 CONGRESS #3 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT

AMC316160 CONGRESS #4 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC356044 CONGRESS #1 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AM€364662 BIG CHIEF FRACTION YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC364663 INDEPENDENCE #2 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC364664 BC-2 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC367384 GOLD STAR PLACER #5 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AM€367385 SPRUCE CANYON #2 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC367386 SPRUCE CANYON #3 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC367387 SPRUCE CANYON #4 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC368413 GOLD STAR PLACER #4 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC368414 GOLD STAR PLACER #8 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC369015 GOLD STAR #1-A YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC370319 CROWN JEWEL YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC372335 H BAR 1 YAVAPAI ACTIVE CLAIMANT

JENKINS DON L INT-REL: AGENT CUSTOMER ID: 2097962HC 68 BOX 222
KIRKLAND, AZ 86332

Serial No Claim Name/Number County Disposition Int Rel

AMC35 3106 BUENO #1 YAVAPAI ACTIVE AGENT

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



f

An, 6 34\6\ 1 1

AME. 36466-2
A (NIC 3*9, \ C.\  0

ARC -37233%
AME 393106A r'\63690 \ 9 AME 3 9 7 5<1 HAole 36-13811 Ek MO 3 53-3-7 -9

1\ ly\(1 35 0 04 H § A (8&-3 597- 1 -2-jM#-88-*'*4
1, ne- -6 16 \ 5-9 AN\6 3 6 95 4 C 3 1

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT Se. -t, 0 1 20 -6~
$100.00 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT DUE ON OR BEFORE *WeBST-3.17-1*

IN LIEU OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT
YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1 OF THE YEAR NOTED ABOVE.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE Ck*1116 + 434 3222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2003 COUNT: 0 $ / INT:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

THE CLAIMS ARE SITUATED IN COUNTY, ARIZONA.

BI.!\I SERIAL NUMBERS NAMES OF CLABIS OR SITES

A 11< _ THRU A MC
COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET PAGE(S) OR FEE NOCS)

AMC -THRU AMC
COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET PAGE(S) OR FEE NO(S)

COR) IF NOT CONSECUTIVE NUMBERS LIST SEPARATELY BELOW:
COUNTY

BLM BOOK/DOCKET & PAGE
SI-.RIAL NUMBERS NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES OR FEE NUMBER

1 11 (  3416/5 __=SC=_1______ B<3,94 , A 15 7
A ,11 641618 _Godwate- b -*/ *K31*$ 8765
A 11 (2 641 610 Indefodence ~151 £kl)74, 2576 -7
AA,£364661___ 81],3 CA:.12 SQI 60,1 ZA-41-8, ~.9 792
AM 456.5 _ 66-pe,106nce *51 #1-633 6 799
A ~(3~1669 BC - 2- 8.~QC~-I

1 1,<7 : C. t.
A MCJ'1017u _ _ C>ro Cac>uke-*| RK A.470 . Pq '7 '31
A MC 355106_ Elleno 4-| RK.470£4 Pr, R/;
A MC 3554/ 7- Los-1- Aru992 -26 3Tk -393
A MC 357913_ Pu A_ tl .~Ii *1 *m --_ 75'/

0A Nic_)30-7 / / _Alkirb €/70~ 29 1 1- j A q

1''Me-35~1 595 13\ln_£.26-_Ui-L4;ht___ 400 7 - 33 DC_
CLA\MANT'h\AME. 1 /nn <--1 or,Z /7<6 /to,S,Fer /£11 4)~2444~<mr(o,

ADDRESS : -t*t_*lK_U*1____ A -7
CITY: ~~s,/Se-SC-LE- s~~~1 ~~N30HJ

~ CHECK HERE W THIS IS A pHoATE: (%25 4951-33'98 zip: Sd_fAL
CHANGE ORDDRESS S.

TIME STAMP
SIGNATURE: 301330 31415 ZV w.7.8'10 RECORD WITH THE COUNTY, ONE CLAIMANT OR THE AGENT Nil,ST SIGN

03AI33324
I.INT Al-1- AI) I) ITIONAL OWXTERS ON REVERSE SIDE OF 11!IS FOR M

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

I)\11. !\,11'11/, jl.J!11111)



43 CFR 3833.0-5(e) (August 30, 1994) REQUIRES THAT THE NAMES OF ALL OF THE OWNERS AND THEIR

CURRENT ADDRESSES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON ALL INSTRUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE RECORDED

OR FILED BY THE REGULATIONS, 43 CFR SUBPART 3833.

CLAIMANT'S NAME:
ADDRESS: r/' CITY: STATE:

~ CHE K HERE IF THIS PHONE: ZIP:-~5*524_IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT ' S 'AME: 0 O . fo Gl
ADDRESS: CITY: STATE:

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: ZIP:,8563#4- IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT' NAME:
ADDRESS: CITY: /' STATE:

~ CH -CK HERE IF HIS PHONE: - ZIP:8630*< Is

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT' NAM : 27-5

ADDRESS: //' CITY: STATE:

~ CI·Il*K HERE IF T S PHONE: - ZIP:~_4~,~~,_IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT' NAM -: e
ADDRESS: r,· CIT STATE: ..

~ CHECK HERE IF T S PHONE: - zip: 3%36>Y Is

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT' NAME: ,h

ADDRESS: c' CITY: STATE·

~ CHE K HERE IF THIS PHONE: - ZIP:__86301*IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT' NAME d- '
ADDRESS: t/ ' CITY: STATE·

E cH K HERE IF THIS PHONE: zIP:_„3~'~~KIS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT ' S NAME --~/ 5 40 le_
ADDRESS: CITY: , STATE:

~ CHECK HERE 1F THIS PRONE: ZIP:-31522»_IS
CHANGE OF ADDRESS



t •

MINING CLAIM, MILL SITE OR TUNNEL SITE
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT CONTINUATION SHEET

COUNTYBLM BOOK/DOCKET & PAGESERIAL NUMBERS NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES OR FEE NUMBER
<7 ; 7Auc354O44 1_*86res * 1 - - 9,674 - At 1 -

AMc316 i 59 _0)Op-a-*5-5 * 3 _-_ 44-90---_

AMC 3161 6_0__ _ _ Co_*_ey*»4 ---- *k=--
AMC367335 _s /--> 920 4~~e_-- 799 _
AMC3673*4- FQ,JEc(Zybi-- 43- 1%222/9_7 -- - I - --- i
AMc.BL 73321 ~FCLLE*fl__ 41,0-1760 1
AMC 3L©\ 615. (-1Ll <57~A Dlare, * 1-A *2*16
AMC 36% 41 /,3-_ 7-A/A (114j ;Din r>.ef * Ll 481:zIEL_
AM(369 414 _ Cnia_36,_ PIg=££-nt_zidllxz_58-Et
Aut3873(84 _ (>*L_ Skul_pjacer +F- Latt...--L.1~.-2..

101, - *74

AMc371335_ liz. E~an_Z_~ 4*3(/6 -_ 52£-AMc37.2-330 _~~*zzE*~_--E--=2~ 404==z:a~
A MC.3-762 189- ~afT*S **94z=~53~~
AMC3 7~_391-- %(-LE*~_fELY_~ 4ti~n.Ss.i~
AMC .-- -
AMC --. -
AMC .-. -
AMC -Ill'...Il--I.-I.--*.lili..i-- -

AMC .--
AMC .-I -

AMC -lilli.--Il-.-.I-Il'll-I.-I..I....* -

AMC 
-----I..I--Ill...Ill--..I---Il---I---I.-

AMC -Il-
AMC .-I -

AMC - .-- -

AMC- - - YNOZ!».1£1*30+Iz~
sfA*t 98¥ Sl

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ~1330 3171 S Z03AI3033ENTERED INTO COMPUTER -
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



..

Recei pt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPOR I SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX,,\Z 85()04 -2203 No: 1344766
Phone: (602) 417-920()

rransaction #: 1390015
Date of Transaction: 08'28/2006

CUSTOMER: DONALD .IF.NKINS
GOLDRIVER EXPL()RA I ION LLC
B()X 2880
PRESCOTT,AZ 86302

LINEBI--1 r-----Ir-UNi:Fll---1f# 11QTY'ELLELELL*EjELLELLJ 1[ PRICE HI REMARKS 11 l ITOTALI

11 - n/a - 1 3250.0011 RECEIVED (455) 12007/26 1
| CASES: AMC341615/$3250.00 -UL-IL-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 r---=6=FIEF33E66-----_____~~~~El=r---1
-TYPE][974(K-ETIVER]16*36EF--1

NAME: GOLDRIVER EXPLORATION LLC
JENKINS, DONALD
BOX 2880
PRESCOTT AZ 86302

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing Systein and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder 8/28/2006



>

Pr»-c. 35-5- 3,1 9
35-5-4 1 1
357 594
359511·.

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: r i ./de , t,/ .-Z225-
Address : ' HV(L

=gr--7-71 BLM -- 911city: _c_~____State: 67/~Zip: -13 Date 8 8Telephone: Stamp
E-rnail addre . O-

30Signature: 4/9 
1~
0 C
Z =30 Check here if this is a change of address.

STATE OF 
C

LINE FAMC » "1'j~ COUNTY RECORDERNO.  ' 1~ NUMBER .' CLAIM/SITE NAME, t:: DATA (lf available) . ' " TWR_ i RNG SEC

6{ re

00'7 -371

S W
5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $125
Check No: /6> /9 Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office

For BLM Use Onlywww.az.blm.aov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ENTERED INT'O COMPUTER
AUG 18 2005 08



Receipt http://cbs.blm.govkgibin/cbs/zordei

United States Department of the Interior .'44~/ p#Af.e' 1 '' .'4
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV *a*1/44*Afs_ .._::,Jib**9*~1222 N CENTRAL AVE 

.2 :7: - --1«· · «: · -~. R3*8,1-litiPHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 . No: {14-,-*30.~ 1129734 ' j,{651
Phone: (602) 417-9200

-*-I- - - -- ---Lil~.-·- --tiTransaction #: 1168765 ruTERED 4NTO COMPUTER. ~Date of Transaction: 08/16/2005 -AU_G_18_2005-fS------
~··.. 6. 1{: CUSTOMER: PINE CREEK MINING, INC

413197 SW ESSEX DR
He... . . 3)25 .: . . ,TIGARD,OR 97223

,

-- -- -..#I-# -1

1 UNIT 1<ILINE #,1~QTY DESCRIPTION ~| REMARKS 1 ;TOTAL ~t PRICE
1| ~LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING k· - i.

0# 4'A I

' CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH
1 ~ 1.00 1NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY liMAIN 2006 (4) - n/a - 5  500.00

11 11 RECEIVED (455)
CASES: AMC355417/$500.00

TOTAL: $500.001
...

~!f. ,: .. 1,d...' ]fes,t-fiE,N&21)5- */.- PAYMENT INFORMATION /".../ ·::..x.~..: > .~.-: .-- :d
4 1 qhz.*31.1. AMOUNTY'$500.00 POSTMARKED:]~N/A I

" - ~Gi-JI . TYPE: CHECK . RECEIVED:  ~08/16/2005
~ 4 4~  CHECK NO: 1014 I

. - 1-..v#.-UT==2.-ILZnZZL.L.x=*-2.2.1.2.1 -_- .:-ZZLZZ----- 212=2._21._LZZ-ZIZZZL.v-.v.-*--..+- ".. -· =·- ~'2*2~2 1-'_Zil 1:..

11 ir ·ri·:,"„44 , NAMELIPINE CREEK MINING, INC
141 'eE': '.: 13197 SW ESSEX DRd TIGARD OR 97223

-

~ , - REMARKS j . ~~·1:~·3.544.:,f.. "r,~.i~.f...~j~  ., . ~ .f~.1~~..~:..i j.~

- L-U-2-'---/-'--*-,--1--*.21-ill'.7 -~'-This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion o f
the official electronic record contained therein.

I of I 
8/16/2005 12:10 PM
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398/90 -3 5 5 L//-1
33 1 73'77

3 9 4 791
3 5-7 5-619

3 5310 0
Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

_©on C_ ~enS'05
.-

'-I

VPt€5004-4-3 AZ E630_ 1 -31 -g= SE
53 3>

CD U,- m _1 51
Tel--h-7- # /67«,>A -343- '1=5173> 2¤f 0-7 -2. -r-'

>'< F[-1 -- 3. rT j :. 'r
- -St

~7 AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAE~ORK 60--
1-=-1 :-7 -Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side of this document. om ..[2.--

-:.

0

1-1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year i 9
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence ofAnnual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.

1 r1 . State of Arizona, C unty of C (t , SS ;
2. I, (Name) 477 f c
3. Reside at Address) /0 0 )

City / j County_. Vq 1/Efict- 1--.- State Zip ~ . 4
being dul sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of tile facts
set forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (If not shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS 1-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the
owner(s) 005#id claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the.reverse side of $his document, are situated in the

4C Mining District, Ye'41/m . County, Arizona .

' 4*3 N&*796. That between the da8*larting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, lb„- And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,-159&.4
at least $ ~ *rzszzl Dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the
benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following perso · were empl · yed to erform the work and improvements described herein:
-:-' C? - I

I '8. That the work and improvements performed were: /7

9. Dated: _, Signature:
SUBSCRIBED ANDS 0 TObefore me, a Notary Public, this __~714 day of l)ea3624* :1-9-20-it-_~
by «A 16.bis
Notary Public - ,
MY COMMISSION EXPI S 2- ert,£ I .- 6 ' >I .>di. t .*'.9-434&2Jkad;2L»0=d «M

i A'**SH> f'~,~fai~,~, Public - Arizona 8,i..t.'b y f:'-4.29 1 r:2·t

'j {'Fi '.{y»~ :id)) Yevapal County
~b \~~ {i"., Commission Expires &

·*cet*~4~42#ENED ~thTO COMPUTER
1/ 4/6 5- 67 Fs



-

'.

If the claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

Diet/Pg or Recording #
Of ORIGINAL LOCATION ' TWN

LAIM/SITE NAME ERIAL BER T SHP E S

1. 80- 1 -_ AMC, 341 613 8KX324) fil 767 )1N 3-W 3
2. AMC
3. AMC
4. AMC -
5. AMC
6. AMC
7. AMC
8. AMC
9. AMC
10. AMC
11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC
15. AMC
16. AMC
17. AMC
18. AMC
19. AMC
20. AMC
21. AMC
22. AMC
23. AMC
24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMC
28. AMC
29. AMC --
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, N BF D MB 30 h
THE 3lst . BLM re uir s a 00 nonrefunda le e ic ch refr ach inin claim mill site or tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the VNOZINY 'XIN301-lei
United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land For BENizIJkrk 0#HYS
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment
work and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act 90 :ll V 12 330 11602statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction. .LN3w39VNVW ONvl30 843888



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

ios
'0.

SCD 1 6

Tele n#

~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK.
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side ofthis document.

FJ NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year 19
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHENASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEENSUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOTRELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OFANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOTBE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THEONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY. r-
>
79Evidence ofAnnual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year *1*ving theelendafreadnwhich the claim/site was located. rnE~Ki n .1 25 rriALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIG?60US. ro >FF' 52

4 SS: No 7'-7-s-
1. State of Arizona, Cou of ' f -17> ]> 54:1 0 fit
2. I, (Name) ,--S' O m - i'--i3 . Reside at ddress) 0 % O

City State ' Z Zip__33061-_j County' 
-J

being duly worn, deposes and says that he/she is a ciazen ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the factsset forth in this affidavitljnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, orfraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (If not shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS 1-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense o f theowner(s) of sajd,platim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of this document, are situated in the- Mining District, 14' County, Arizona.
. 3003 *>046. That betweig,the dates gBging at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,1; And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,381at least $ A•<17(7 - - Dollars worth ofwork and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or uponone or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for thebenefit ofall, not including the location work.

7. That the following rsons were e ploye to perform the work and improvements escribed herein:

/9
8. That the work and improvements performed were: l

0

C 'n

, Signature:
SUBSCRIBED AND O TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~ -7+t day of _ -0.-2.cep~Iper ______.·49 2.ey,Cl,by Q-61/L M
Notary Public FT , AMY EASTER
MY COMMISSION EXPI S 8 c . f Nolan/ Public - Arizona, 6

avapai County
I gf My Commission Expires

April 18,200890/F#fl/Re#9$0 TERED INTO COMPUTER1/6/6YS £18



Ifthe claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

Dkt/Pg or Recording #
Of ORIGINAL LOCATION TWN

CLAIM/SITE NAME SERIAL NUMBER N TICE SHP RNG SEC S

AMC llllllllllllililllllllllllll

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC

10. AMC
AMC
AMC

11111111111111111111111

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC

22. AMC
23 . AMC
24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMC
28. AMC
29. AMC -
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ON OR BEFORE-DECEMBER 30th (NOT
THE 31st . BLM re uires a 5.00 nonrefundable service char e for each minin claim mill site or tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the
United States Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand For BLM Use Only
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment
work and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2, ¥NOZINV 'XINEIOHelARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act

 30/330 31¥15statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction.

SO :ll V 1 1 030 liati
1N3W39VNVW 0NV1JO 843808·(13A1,303&

,



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

4n /6,25 -88 55£ZE
0 Lf) 0 007 -!'1

9 64 T*> m ISJ ;---ISO
xm- BJ > 1.17 C .,

- >ETE
Tele # 14 rn3> 71-10 '73

Aa/ 1 --1
~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL V*ORK. = 9

0 -1
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side ofthis document. crl

|~1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side ofthis document for the calendar year 19
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES ORFOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.

1. State ofArizona, C nty of Vt? 4 . ss:
2. I, (Name) , -5
3. Reside (Address) 0

I-. .- ./ .City ~County- 1«1/ct,FCY, Atak Zip 63-
being dul sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizerfofthe Onited States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts
set forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (Ifnot shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS 1-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense ofthe
owner(s) of,ajd-skim(s)._ Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of this document, are situated in the

t/921>4* Vf,0/«_ Mining District, County, Arizona.

@26 0104
6. That betweert:*e dales startiyp at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, *4- And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 1-
at least $ 0 00 2.--Dollars worth ofwork and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the
Benefit ofal!, not including the location work.

7. Th e following persons ere employed to perform the ork and improvements described herein: CoAdi

8. That the work and improvements performed were: 1 f' 4 42.

, Signature:
SUBSCRIBED AND S ORN O before me, a Notary Public, this 1 -71* day of_ZI>*Cih©Ler ·.1-9- 26© L.~
by Ar -
Notary Public AMY EASTER ~
MY COMMISSIO XPI S 5 -„,1 5% A'-Inf, Public - Arizona &

' County *-lk- YAVaf*ti Orix+Cl-y
* .u, .......,~,i.,ii.n Expires 1

tlm» April 18 , notne- /....es---1UM1MZD iNTO COMPUTERVO-/ oj o.*~



Ifthe claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

Dkt/Pg or Recording #
Of ORIGINAL LOCATION TWN

CLAIM/SITE N ME SERIAL NUMBER NOTICE SHP RNG SEC S

AMe 3653.7 7 %435.01 j&_m-9 /J*.5 14/
2. AMC
3. AMC
4. AMC -
5. AMC
6. AMC
7. AMC
8. AMC
9. AMC
10. AMC
11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC

4 'll'll'll'll'll'll'll'lill

15. AMC
16. AMC
17. AMC
18. AMC
19. AMC
20. AMC
21. AMC
22. AMC
23 . AMC
24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMC
28. AMC
29. AMC -
30. AMC -

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ON OR BEFORELDELEMBER 30th (NOT
THE lt. BLM re uires a 5.00 nonrefundable service char e for each minin claim mill site or tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the
United States Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand For BLM Use Only
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment
work and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2, VNO ZINV 'XIN30 11 dARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act 301330 31415statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction. VNOZINV

SO :11 \1 1 Z 330 111U1
iN)W39VNVW ONV130 843808UI]A!3103U



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

5 n 4, , n.5
ro ' O 6

= -1 CO 3>
O C/) ....rn --1 C r--Rel L 27 x rri ZE r.0 p' 1--:7'r.v>00 -

~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNIJAI~ORIS tr--5
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side ofthis document. Sm -r- 02o Eli

~-] NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD CJ-1

I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year 29
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.
1. State ofArizona, County of . /4 q / Ss:
2.1, (Name) 60
3. Reside at (Address) roe '

City ~, County ' 6 0.-StateL__, Zip -
being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizen ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts
set forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (If not shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS 1-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense o f the
owner(s) gj'~aid_claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed  op the~verse side of  this'document, are situated in tile
-T+7*1%20/*1/FR___ Mining District, .- County, Arizona.

6. That between the datej starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,+9- And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September Li~~12
at least $ 00-_*JLIL Dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for thebenefit ofall, not including the lociition work.

7. That the folio ' persons wer employed to perform the,work an i ver~lts described herein:
Ot,n 4

8 . That the work and improvements performed were: Urvi . 4

, Signature:
SUBSCRIBED AND WORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ! 7.4 day of 49-2-66.4by 4
Notary Public -6-4.=.-i't'*454.tr w.#FANC . 9MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8 9

vavapal County
=..,Qion Expires\-ES.4' ~ Tms_~-EN*RE~  0 COMPUTER1/ 6/6-5 nA



lf the claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

DkUPg or Recording #
OfORIGINALLOCATION TWN

1.44:--fs D-IMLA-AMc_36'7.596____ 10·1064) 85 334 /AN SW 14)8
2. _ _ _- AMC
3.-_ _ - AMC
4. - AMC
5. ._ - AMC
6. _-- AMC
7. AMC
8. AMC
9. _- AMC
10. AMC
11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC
15. AMC
16. AMC

111111-1111'll'llill'll-l'll'll

17. AMC
18. AMC
19. AMC
20. AMC
21. AMC
22. AMC
23. AMC
24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMC
28. AMC
29. AMC
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ON OR BEFORE_DECEMBER 30th  GNQI
THE 31 st . BLM re uires a .00 nonrefundable service char e for each minin claim mill site or tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws ofthe \7'NOZ/Uv 'v,·.-
'United States Depanment o f the Interior, Bureau of Land 11«zw~Af PHBO,~ly
Management and the State of Arizona pertaining to assessment VNOF./Sfl 0
work and/or noitce oflntention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARE 27-208. Subjalo Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act SO :// V /2 330 40#Z
statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction. 1N3W39VNVN UNV730 AY,BAS



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)
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~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNU*}BWORKTIB ES
STS > Fi 0 Q

Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side ofthis document. NO -7 -1-1
= F#iem ..

1-1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD .> 0 -1
Ln

I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year 19
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES ORFOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence ofAnnual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.

D
1. State ofArizona, C of ss:
2. I, (Name) 0
3. Reside ddress) -

City A County \in ,ks, An r State Zip
being dul sworn, deposes and says that he/she is acitize ofthe U-nited States, morethan eighteen years of age, that all of the facts
set forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (Ifnot shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS [-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the
owner(s) pf said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side ofthis document, are situated in the

tess«M'Of-- Mining District, County, Arizona.
3003 930*

6. That betweer@e dates sta*ne at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,49- And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,1-
at least $ 67 0 0 --«-Dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the
benefit ofall, not including the location work.

7. That t e fol wing e sons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: <_I*~'47 ~ -~k*65/,5
8. That the work and improvements performed were: -_S

, Signature:
SUBSCRI~~k~ID S ORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this l 7 +D day of -35£%Analier______---49 200+
by
Notary Public AMY EASTER
MY COMMISSI EX RES nn, Public - Arizona

,vapal County
,,JE. A= IMP< irmission Expires

06/63 (116



Ifthe claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:
SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36RECORDING #9106173-82.

Dkt/Pg or Recording #
Of ORIGINAL LOCATION TWNLAIM/ ITE NAME SERIAL MBER N TICE HP RNG SEC S

1. AMC~5252- 549.Ma4141-92&L Zizll 3116 _Zi2. AMC -
3. AMC -
4. AMC -
5. AMC
6. AMC
7. AMO
8. AMC
9. AMC
10. AMC
11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC
15. AMC
16. AMC
17. AMC
18. AMC
19. AMC
20. AMC
21. AMC
22. AMC
23 . AMe
24. AMe
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMe
28. AMC
29. AMC
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 30th (NOTTHE 31st . BLM re uires a 5 00 nonrefundable service char e for each minin claim mill site or tunnelsite.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the
United States Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand For BLM Use OnlyManagement and the State of Arizona pertaining to assessmentwork and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act

 301.:£30 31415
VNOZRIV 'XIN30HJstatements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is
 VNOZIHVnot copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction.

0 :11 V IZ 030 4®Z
1NJW39VNVW ONV130 AV]HAS03A'303Y



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

--->

0

6 01

1 #
r-.

~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNI~* W~K.~ r-
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side of this document. m -4 ~| ~7 CI ~, ~

EZE cn
A f-77 LA A ~-i,mi. ~,
~ CD r.4 -[~1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD 3> -n0 > Et «

CD r

I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document 5~Tlibidalendi?'year I!,] 6/; :
r4 ci --Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9. 9 rn ----, '''

Z
CD -1

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FORMILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence ofAnnual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.

1. State ofArizona, Co ty of ' SS:

2. I, (Name) <,2 ,
3. Reside at Address) , 0 0

City S ; County____~>Mim .-' State 2- 'Zip_8*303-
being duly worn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizeh ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts
set forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (Ifnot shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS [-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense o f the
owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of this' document, are  situated in tile
__ZZIZih&2.s,£-_Qi£,E~~_- Mining District,- _  ~\}ci~ap. 5-- I- County, Arizona.

C - C j.603
6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,40- And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 11£-

I AA 00at least $ Dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the
benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That t e following rsons were employed to p rform e work and impr ve ents d scribe herein:-_-
r' 5

8. That the work and improvements performed were:

SUBSCRIBED AND S ORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this < -7 +4 day of 1>€CIA#46,- __3495 260
by 'H r

•131 4.. ..t'Notary Public 5,13=,fih-. ,· ··fi., f.~ S.' SZLF,!*5*-4..~11>~men~.,6

MY COMMISSION EXPI A 29* AMY EASTER

*SSE~f My Commission Expires
April 18,2008ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

1~0 5 Gleb



If the claims/sites have c6nsecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

Dkt/Pg or Recording #
Of ORIGINAL. LOCATION TWN

__CLAIMlSI~[E-NAME____._SERIAL-bILIMaElL______NQIICE________-SIiE___ENQ__SECml

1. 2SU2ZQ_l_ AMC-*3&5--LOAL £41£29,76£3242 .lze-
2. AMC
3. AMC
4. AMC
5. AMC -
6. AMC
1. AMC
8. AMC

1lllllllllllll1lllllllllll1lll
Hi l l 111 i l l Il l illl I l i l l-1-11 j 1 i 1 1

9. AMC
10. AMC
11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC
15. AMC
16. AMC
17. AMC
18. AMC
19. AMC
20. AMC
21. AMC
22. AMC
23. AMC
24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMC
28. AMC
29. AMC
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 30th (NOT
THE 31st . BLM re uires a .00 n nrefundable service char e for e ch minin claim mill site r tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose of complying with tin laws of the iN_0_ZIN V ' X 1 N 3 01-1 dUnited States Department o f the Interior, Bureau of Land For BLKW-¢{CM[yls
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment 'V NO Z I h! f
work and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act
statements available atthe BLM AZ State Office. This form is SO :11 V IE 330 4601
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction.

IN3W39VNVW ONV"1
30 AV3808



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

o n de : 5
rol ' 0 f-'

2 6 GA- 0 5Z512 00 :0rn
Tel # - 3- 9- 5%1 s 31 Fl '1.,

[~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNI~j*W(2RKE R
--1.Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side of this document. HS m
-Fc rn -9 ./-

rl NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD T w
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year i9
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.

1. State ofArizona, County f 4 ss
2. I, (Name) 2
3. Reside (Address) ,/ 0 0

City 3 County ' State Z Zip_AL,
being dul sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citi en of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts
set forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (Ifnot shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS r-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense o f the
owner(s) gfsaid claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of  this'document, are  situated in tile

14#SfavamDq- Mining District, ygvet fa ' County, Arizona.
' 14436. That between the dates#jEng at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,40~ And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,«*-

at least $ 1 00 - --- Dollars worth ofwork and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the
benefit ofall, not including the location work.

7. That the following pe ons were e ployed to perform the work and improvements described herein:__ -

8. That the work and improvements performed were:

9. Dated: ~ /' '£9 , Signature:
SUBSCRIBED ANDS ORN TObefore me, a Notary Public, this 11*- day of -]>606+U~cr ,-1.9- 2.<st.© ~-(,by 611 16*t f
Notary Public
MY COMMISSIO EXPI S --'-

/ u:'.'I AMY EASTER
', ··gry Public - ArizonaIf%** ~ ·· pal County

S
N

#
4
4
*h

a
k%~ 1,/1,0 Jormnission Expires

m tua' A.Dril 18,2008ENTERED INTO COMPUTER #mi*SE*Slze;N@W,7/ tr;13€ge,LIEAJ.Y.~L.'.,PNr?,

1/(467& Gb



1 f the claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

Dkt/Pg or Recording #
OfORIGINALLOCATION

LAIM/SITE NAME AL B T E

1.Oro (ife«j~J-/ AMC 349)90 .B/r-*'70, A 789 ~
1 V

2. AMC
3. AMC
4. AMC
5. AMC
6. AMC
1. AMC
S. AMC
9. AMC
10. AMC
11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC

Ex 
a
lillillillillilillillillillil

15. AMC

M
illill'll'll'ill'll'llill'lll

H 111'llill'll'lll'llill-illl'll

16. AMC
17. AMC
18. AMC
19. AMC
20. AMC
21. AMC
22. AMC
23. AMC
24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMC
28. AMC
29. AMC
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, BEF DE BER 30 h T
THE 31st . BLM re uires a 5.00 nonrefundable service char efr each mini claim mill site r tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose ofcomplying with the laws ofthe v N nZINV ' X IN30Hd
United States Department ofthe Interior, Bureau of Land For BIL»jpj~ /BDVl, S
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment VNOZINV
work and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act
statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is So :11 \1 1 1 330 11061
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction.

iN3W39VNVW ONV1
30 8\13BAS
03A! 3032 ,



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

0 1
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0 U) 0

~~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAEWORK. -7 B
». In..

Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side ofthis document. -~·4 _ 2 »-
>079 U.... C.

fF:

|~1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD 2 25 >NO rn
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for tl@}@endar year 19 3
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9. > 5

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence ofAnnual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.

1. State ofArizona, Co ty of SS:
2. I, (Name)
3. Reside at (Address) ,

City pres re *+ County )/17/*7/67 /' . State 24 Zip FX, *64
being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizeh ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts
set forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (Ifnot shown in items 1 -3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS 1-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense ofthe
owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of  this'document, are  situated in the

A -
r-!Un-I*/lK/nrq-- Mining District, ~qVOIp 61 ;  County, Arizona.

, 266 G'6611
6. That between the datesjt~ting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 5,3 And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,41@m:/
at least $_1060-  Dollars worth ofwork and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the
benefit ofall, not including the location work.

7. That the following p sons were em loyed to perform the wor and i~pr vements de cribed herein:
.-

8. That the work and improvements performed were : €S \V 11 d cir e

/7 0 . , Signature: 027
SUBSCRIBED AND S ORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ,+A day of bleE~*6+- *19- 2-60£{«
by
Notary Public ,>'· 4#dwhk~adimdiu:A, :ab.i'.44:dk~I~.iw,f'
MY COMMISSION E PIRES 26-60 A 64,98 AMY EASTER 0

-4: off*-1 1 '·,1( '/ Public - Arizona ;
,-pai County &

9 *<9*641 r,ity Ce,r,mission Expires ~0 42-465' AD:1118,20085. .5~6-U 7110 ·"39Cf~tii5-:=~ 'f X47«'ENTERED INTO COMPUTER1/ u /6% (*>



If the claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

DkUPg or Recording #
Of ORIGINAL LOCATION TWN

LAIM/ ITE NAME SERI MB R T

E 
'lll'll'll'll'll'll'll'll'lll

36419 9 #
~ . aS*~ ,2fS-- AMC -~SN~*® *K 3~7 '663 Qq cl/5- 1
2.-_- _ _-AMC
3._ __- AMC -
4.-__-- AMC -
5.-_ - ___L___ AMC -
6.- - AMC
1. _-AMC
8. __ ~ AMC
9. ~ AMC
10 . AMC -
11. AMC
12. AMC
13._ _ AMC
14. AMC

wllllllllll1llllllllllllllllll
m *lill'lll'll'lll'lll'll'll'lll

15. AMC
16. AMC
17. AMC
18. AMC -
19._ __ AMC
20. AMC
21. AMC
22. AMC
23. AMC
24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMC
28. AMC
29. AMC --
30. AMC --

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ON OR BEECRE-DECEMBER 30th (NOT
THE 31st . BLM re uires a 5.00 n refundable service char e for a h minin claim mill site or tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the
United States Department of the Interior, Bureau ofLand For BENDOWDih 30Hd

30!330 3 VISManagement and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment f N O Z 1 h! Vwork and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act
statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is SO :11 4 11 330 110§1
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction.

iN3W39VNVW ONV1
JO 843808
03Ali03N

i



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)
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=ME r.1 ..7.. / ' i: 052 -F -ntt u I .-#'

f~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUA0*ORK. 3-
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side of this document. 1 0 --1

cn

E-1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side ofthis document for the calendar year i 9
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.

t

1. State ofArizona, Co ty of SE

2. I, (Name)
3. Reside at Address)

City ~ County State Zip 6 ZY-
being dul sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a cit en of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts
set forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (If not shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS [-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the
owner(s) *P~dy!8!«s)_ Said-contiguous group of claims, listed on tbe reverse side ofthifdocument, are situated in the

.114052>agurn/WQ Mining Dhtrkt,-I~lt'RPC¥ 1 --- County, Arizona.

/ 0064
6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September RMiCAnd ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1790*

47 A A 00at least $ Dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, or wholly or partly outside o f a contiguous group o f claims for the
benefit ofall, not including the location work.

7. That the follow g persons wer emplo d to perform the ork a d improveme escri bed herein:-

8. That the werk and improvements performed were: ; C. 1
1

9 . Dated : )7 o , Signature :
SUBSCRIBED AND S O TO before me, a Notary Public, this 1 -74-£ day of -+9- 2-·en ,-4
by e 1,
Notary Public
MY COMMISSIO XPI 8 2. er© C »» -. 0 «, »i»_.1 k-·*,2*>St'A~&J~~~f~6~-»~,'

4 .Sid,~F-: ' AMY EASTER 5
k #Y,p=+=4fk

g
,.· , ,'  , -:~Zd~% Notaiy Public - Arizona ~

Yavapai County
My Commission Expires 5

ft' April 18,2008 F

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER1/6/65 06



If the claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

Dkt/Pg or Recording #
OfORIGINALLOCATION ~ TWN

LAIM/SITE AME E AL MBE TE HP

9*162#24z~£_l- AMC.z/~26~ ~E452-CL_. ~2£0'
2.-_ _ - AMC____- -
3. ~ AMC-
4.- _.__- AMC_ -
5. - _~ AMC- -

111111111
M-111111111

0 4ilillilill7.- AMC- -

9. -- AMC -
10.---_- AMC-- -
11.- AMC--- --- -
12. AMC
13. AMC--
14.-____- AMC-.

 I-

15. _ AMC
16. AMC
17.- -_- AMC----

Ill.Ill.Il--#-*Ill-..I....I- ----Ill..=--I...I.--.-Ill./...I.-Il--..*.I--i.-.------

18. _ AMC
19.----------- - - AMC- __- - -
20.- -- AMC -
21.-- AMC- - -
22. AMC

24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27.- AMCIEI~I~ --
28. _ AMC
29. AMC
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ON OR BEFORE_DEfEMBEB 30th (NOTTHE 31st . BLM re uir s a . Ono refundable se 'ce char efreach minin cl im mill site or tunnel
site.

f NOZIUV ' X IN30 HeiThis form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the 301 130 31415United States Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand For Blj,M! ~8~Qnly
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment
work and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act SO :11 4 1 1 330 460!
statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction. 183W39VNVW ONV"1

JO 893Hn9



.

Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

,
b.., M.

I Ze 1 ->
~C 55 -1

266 CD Co
m --i rrIz>3> C-0 . -i ~ ~~~

Iel # i==22=98- 5 - 1,>5is:~ 3> C <
77 -.

~ AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL *QRK. = RE-
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side of this document. ']3>

crl

E-1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year i 9
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence ofAnnual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year inwhich the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.
1. State of Arizona, Co~~y of 4 k SS:
2. I, (Name) ons
3. Reside at (Address) 0

. r.1City Phq-%0644·- ~c,~ty Vul/0001 , State Zip -being duls' sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a~nofthe United-States, morethan eighteen years of age, that all of the factsset forth in this affidaviUjnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (Ifnot shown in items 1 -3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS [-1

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense o f theowner(s) ofs,id claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of.this'document, are  situated in tile~~~--;7£9~C2-,2,~)~9~ Mining District, 1 County, Arizona.
~63 Spa '66. That between the dat~Utarting at 12 o'clock noon on September , And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,41§5;

at least $__~/61 ... __ Dollars worth ofwork and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or uponone or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for thebenefit ofall, not including the location work.

7. That the following rsons were mployed to perform the work and 4jmrovempnts described herein:

8. That the or nd improve e ts performed were:

7-
t

9. Dated: 6/ , Signature:
SUBSCRIBED AND WORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~ -7+4 day of ck r 4-9- 2.·tro,-{by EL1 lir
Notary Public
MY COMMISSION E IRES AMY EASTER *

4 ,6> 4.-11 ~ Notary Public -Arizona ~
9'avapai County 4

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
Gwnission Expires [

0 2008 f

~65 %



If the claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:

SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
RECORDING #9106173-82.

DkUPg or Recording #
OfORIGINALLOCATION TWN

LAIM/ ITE NAM E BER E H

n ,) i -#\. Delilkmre, ) AM£ 341 619 f~)~ 1124"~Ph745 _)5~#
2. AMC
3. AMC
4. AMC
5. AMC
6. AMC
7. AMC
8. AMC
9. AMC
10. AMC
11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC___ _ -
15. AMC
16. AMC

Alllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
W 4 1111'll'll'll'llillill-lill'll

17. AMC
18. AMC
19. AMC
20. AMC
21. AMC
22. AMC
23. AMC
24. AMC
25. AMC
26. AMC
27. AMC
28. AMC
29. AMC
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, N R BEF E B R h T
THE 3lst . BLM re uire a 00 nonrefund le se ice char efr each minin claim mill site or tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the
United States Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand Fof
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment VNOZINVwork and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act
statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is 90 :11 V I Z 330 11601
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction.

iN)W39VNVW ONV130 AV3808
0 3 A 13 513 N.



GOLDTECH INC.
December 16,2004 P.O. Box 2880

Prescott, Arizona 86302
Bureau of Land Management
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

RE: Affidavitof Performance ofAnnual Work

Mining ·Claims Department:

Enclosed find a check for $50.00 for the filing ofthe attached Affidavits ofPerformance
for those ten claims listed in the affidavits herein, and also listed on the Maintenance Fee
Waive~ Certification that was filed, and received by your office on August 17, 2004.

obbyflt 'Ankins
Certified Professional Geologist

I Zocr) 0 03

16911 DEC 2

m --1 -=

IX, 
RIZONA

C<
Irls Eggl
m

AGEMENT



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder
l

United States Department of the Interior ,
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

- '1 + i =» :' '1-111Phone: (602) 417-9200 L 1 __ SAFFL,<1#d_'-Lu j.» , + .,~'d,_:,61i-ki*hpi
Transaction #: 1039907
Date of Transaction: 12/22/2004

, - CUSTOMER ' DON JENKINS
4 : PO BOX 2880

=-e..'.'6..2 _"„ , 1 . _ '2 "11 , PRESCOTT,AZ 86302

LINE #QTY ~ DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS i~ PRICE TOTAL

|NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM | 1 -n/a- 5FI-50 601 ip-00 'MONEY RECEIVED (455) ~POL 2004 - 10 ~
CASES»MC355417/$50.00

FEFFFAMOUNT: *Y-------------*65.TMAERRED: 12/26/2664
---------- F=-RECEIVE~. 12/21/266~-----

.i.:855·] SS:4'',:i~~#4'm-..4:Ar PRESCOTT AZ 86302

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 12/22/2004 1:06 PM



t 1 *2 8,1
Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES Sync. 35316(0 3593/1- 354251(January 2000) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 855 40 345 1 90 sql (f /5BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 3 5 5 371 FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 331 599 Expires: December 31, 2002
OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, a0 and ending at noon on September 1,- 9
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the UnitedStates of America on September 1 , 62~ #,1 6~ Sept. /))0033. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment

year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that

a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill 0, tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

C

35 * 6 5
4 359931

JJ 53 '04

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

\-pold-7*Ji ZEra;noew.4 G - Cj/*33
r-D /':4

(Street or P.O. box)

i6«-*_*~_ -_ 36, aol Se,kl£,Vk n Bhpbroj-''M G . (pes)
(City) (S-bid) (Zip Code)

---------

D -___140#2 - W)*-- 9 __ -___S~-£5'EN(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner«s Signature)
-1-1C G ir

(Street or'I'.0. Box)

___3<LE./1,1 --_~2.-~-__ _2-io.51_
(City) (State) (Zip Code )

-- rr-21-LUX32__ffleA_UK1__-351 j..3 ~~,rA  / A' S ---,-::I.*mEL___ -2-#
6-tit·cz-2 -__-t__3[352R1-__--_(Ownces ]*ame - Please Print) (Owzier,+ Sigri~turd)

-_4'172(Street-or P.D. Box)

5.4.31-
(Continued on reverse) &.18 d f: ,=d Obw hu y VWMFU E & R ;

11 (6 5) Goof 63 16
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i C

Don L. Jenkins
P.O. Box 2880
Prescott, AZ 86302

TO: Bureau ofLand Management
Arizona State Office
222 N orth Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM RELINOUISHMENT

I Don L. Jenkins, acting as both owner and agent, do hereby relinquish the following
describud mining claim as ofAugust 13, 2004:

ed Hill #1 ..../........... AMC# 357594

011 J.
Don L. Jenkins, owner and agent

st:ite or_-MQNIZNa------
County of RAVAILI-. -____

4 ALFO-
Sul,irrilied lincl fw urn/uffirnird t<, lirforemirthlf 13 tiny ofATIGIIST ~OTARM<16

20.04 .MDON L. JE SEAL
WMY ALFORD &>'4

14,1,11'01 1, littlic

My C,Immi„ton 1 Apirr»:  06/09/2008

Notary Public for the State of MT
Residing at: Corvallis

S 1 0 n;'' 4{31
El :Otti' L, .-

\\43Firlrj'f . .1,< ,-

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
BISt 6/1 0



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

111111 Ill Il'll Ill 11 111111111111 lili ill
Box Number= AZ15120

1 Ill li~ Ill l i li 111111111111111 1111 11111'l I lili '11 1111 111 11 11111111111 11'll' ll Ill lilli Ill l illi 11 li
Claim Begin-End: AMC359812-AMC359812

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'llilll 1111111111111'lll AZ15120-3 AMC359689-AMC360338



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/6/2019

I Ill IIn Ill li~l l ili li I ~Ii ~ill lill li I li li
Box Number= AZ15120

1 1111111111111 1111111111 1111 1111 111111111 1111 lili Iii 111 1111111 mi 1 1111 lilli 111111 1111111 11
Claim Begin-End: AMC359812-AMC359812

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillillilll'llilll Ill'll'llillillil AZ15120-3 AMC359689-AMC360338



Status Checked By:
MTP Checked By: -
GEO Checked By: -
Preadjudkation By:
Final Adjudication By.~~3- aE=>

LEAD SERIAL NO AMC 35-92/2 THROUGH AMC

LODE @ $25 $- Location Fee
/ PLACER @ $10 $ ___ Service Fee curable defect

MILL SITE @$100 $ Claim Maintenance Fee
TUNNEL SITE $ TOTALFEES
ASSOCIATION $ Copy Fees,
PLACER $ _ Overage o Shortage o

$ /3.5 TOTAL RECEIVED

OVER THE-COUNTER: 0 MAIL: I Timely Filed: YES m NO o

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

T=Nl S )5 T R S
T S T R Silriz

lic

T- S TRS
T- S T R S

GENERAL JURISDICTION: BLM O Q[ NATIONAL FOREST
Name

SPLIT ESTATE LAND SX O PX O SRHE O OTHER O
Specify

WILDERNESS AREA (WA):
Specify

CLAIMS SUBJECT TO PL 359: YES O NO O

PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATING ON SRHE: YES O NO O

COMMENTS:

STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID O VOID O

PRIVATE MINERALS 0 WITHDRAWN 0 OTHER 0

COMMENTS:



5-2 - B.s le * -76 THIS IS A ~RMED COPY OF INSTRUMENT/

RECEPTION #20 6- 00/ 16 69_ __

RECORDED ON 06-14-acl 6 AT i noc/AFFL

LE E M. H MAN, APAI CO. RECORDER
DEPUTYY

AMENDED NOTICE OF LOCATION

This certificate is an amendment to the Red Hill#2 placer mining claim located on January 15, 2004 and
is of record in Yavapai County Recorder's office in instrument number Book 4110, Page 98, and assigned
Arizona BLM Number AMC359812;

TYPE OF NOTICE: LOCATION
TYPE OF CLAIM: PLACER (/9, 6 1 qi r,r)

jL. Name & Address of Locators: Pine Creek Mining Inc., 1042 Willow Creek Road, Bldg A101,
Suite 403, Prescott, Arizona 86301 (Ownership transfer by Quit claim deed)

NAME OF CLAIM: RED HILL #2

Beginning at the NW corner, this claim measures 900' in an S 55 E direction to the NE corner,

Am
63592/2thence 950' in a S 35 W direction to the SE corner, thence 900' in a N 55 W direction to the SW corner,

thence 950' in a N 35 E direction to the point of beginning at the NW corner.

DATE OF ORIGINAL LOCATION: January 15, 2004
TYPE OF MONUMENTS: 2" x 2" wood posts w/rock mound base

The Location of this amended claim is:
The claim lies within portions of the following quadrants:
SE 1% NE 1%, NE 1% SE X, and NW 1% SE %..........Township 12 North, Range 3 West (see attached map)

OF-(Sec*,VA /6) YAVAPAI COUNTY, ARIZONA
The location of this claim with reference to a natural object or monument is: The SE corner of this claim
lies approximately 2100' in a S 25 E direction to the SE corner of Section 15, T12N, R3W.

-1-J -/
t./V

/
Pete Percy, Agent for Pine Creek Mining Inc. 1

916 
gil A-' 3:

1

0 S
0



THE RED HILL #2 Placer Mining Claim

(Amended Location)
Yavapai County, Arizona

1" = 1000'
T12N, R3W, SE % and NE % of Section 15

r

-4466.

'2

fc
"-2

1\N» \
J 52

_J
j..

-L' , 7.,-3

Ch>
CD
0



THIS IS A CONFORME[HrY OF INSTRUMENT
RECORDED ON DATE_/-)6 --2.4 -TIME 1 r 2(0-
IN BOOK _4_116 __ PAGE__ZB.4 -
PATSY JENNEy,gOLON, CORDER

DEPUTY

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

TYPE OF NOTICE: LOCATION
TYPE OF CLAIM: PLACER (Association)- approximately 31 acres

NAME & ADDRESS OF LOCATORS:
Don L. Jenkins-------P.O. Box 2880 Prescott, Arizona, 86302
Kermit Bohrer-------14761 WCR #3 Longmont, Colorado 80504

NAME OF CLAIM: RED HILL # 2

Beginning at the NW corner, this claim measures 1400 feet in a S 35 W direction
to the SW corner, thence 1000 feet in a S 55*E direction to the SE corner, thence 1400
feet in a N 35'E direction to the NE corner, thence 1000 feet in a N 55 W direction to the
point of beginning at the NW corner.

DATE OF LOCATION: January 15, 2004
TYPE OF MONUMENTS: 2" x 2" wood posts and pine trees

The Location of the Claim occupies a portion ofthe following section (s):
SECTION (S) TOWNSHIP RANGE

NE 1/1 of 15 12 North 3 West
SE K of 15 12 North 3 West

YAVAPAI COUNTY, ARIZONA

The Location of this Claim with reference to a natural object or monument is: The NW
Corner of this Claim lies approximately 2420 feet in a N 30 E direction to the NE corner
of section 15, T12N, R.3W.

.7 to
2  - A glaim map  is on file with the County Recorder BLM.

D#rED: January 15,2004

i

02

Don L. Jenkins, (Agent)



rD HILL #2 14 4 ~a

(Association Placer---31 acres)

u T12N R3W Section 15

Jan.15, 2004 1" = 1000' /68 . I

ntt

0

703 
12

cr,
-0
00

(ID

~ CD' v <tID
'If-

·· # Z
L-, THE RED HILL PLACER CLAIM

-5 3
-··I

2/KJ

YAVAPAI COUNTY, ARIZONA



DON L. JENKINS
Certified Professional Geologist ........................ Mining /Metallurgical Engineer

C-D

UJ
<37
-0

P.O. Box 2880 ................. Prescott, Arizona 86302



RUN TIME: 11:34 AM DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 05/24/2

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 0

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype begins with

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, No Match, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Mtrs = 14 012ON 003OW 015

Commodity

Pending Org

Section

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

YAVAPAI COUNTY

4 22.52 3 24.85 2 24.13 1 24.81 4 24.81 3 24.84 . 2..86 1 24./ 24.91 3 24.. 2 24.. 1 24.90 4 ..CO 3 24.N 22 N 124... 4 24.97 3 .. 2 ..01 1 ... 4 25.06 3 ..11 2 23.15 : 23.20

1 1 1 11_L 1 1 1 111 ri=immiwum=,7
5 36..' 1=@6*f---==rl=ir--i

1.'.af....7
6 4 3 2 1

LOT ,$70 (MS}
115.66, I.3914:0

7 N.07
fL 35. 1 126683D/C D/C All lin

1 ..01

2 35.54

FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DiSPOSAL OR USE OF
3 7 8 9 10 11 12 UNIDENT:FIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FoR CLASNACATOV.

3 35 · 88 MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOMS.
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

3 

n.'le,
4 35.el 02-98-0029 DISK NO. 2

zyzi ..i®, MDS 262 HE
223 ./135. 73
 264 SW

2 35.63

0/~~~ ¥in

1 17 16 16 14 133 35.53

...0*'
02-95=9

4 35.43
1075262 K 356

0/C Al 0/5 0/5

rHh 0*)2 35 . 19 ' 02-*0029

-1 /9 20 21 22 23 243 35.07

4 34..

IX '.6683
D/C At .in

134.83

2 34.72

-130 29 28 27 26 25334.62

4 34.. 02-95.OC29
11/6653 }001765
0/6 An & 0/C An Min

368 --n~
2 34.30

1129478
0/C A; 1 Wim

32.. 33 34 35 363 34.18 &*2
CURRENT TOG  .:1.... 7/9/19594 40.11~r 5 I.06 6 46.0~~ 45.51 4 4(.8~~ 44.20 2 43.5;~~~ 42.14 42.1,~ 41.5~i 40.IT I.31

..59 .:IRU 56 6/to//9/ W P rincott NF
Proc 6

./C
Lot. 34°19'52'N
Long. 112o31 OO~W

SCALE WARN.0 STATIMINT
Thi, plat : Ehe Bureau•, Re/ or Tide. and :hould & wdUl=L~.11.-=.-2 anly u a Knphic display I the township surve, data. Ree. 1.12.Nords hercon 40 M rinecr * chan/,i which mey have been

30 ehili Il Ili ilh elrected by lateral mo~men,0 of river, or olher bodies of val. R. I!!1_.Refer . the cal...1 surve........... in..nation,
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